
Issued by Office Imaging Products Quality Assurance Center, Canon Inc.

Revision of Parts Catalog

The captioned technical documentation has been revised to reflect the following:

Reasons

to update the descriptions in the technical documentation to accommodate a product

being released, Finisher-H1, Saddle Finisher-H2, while updating the descriptions in

the previous documentation covering addition/modification of functions and correc-

tion of typographical mistakes.

The present revision is a full revision. Kindly make arrangements so that the old

document may be replaced with the one being released. Further, please make sure the

old document is properly disposed of.



FIG-

URE
PAGE

REVISION
FIG-

URE
PAGE

REVISION

REVISION   PAGE   LIST

R : Replacement,

S : Supplement,

D : Destroyed,

Model : Finisher-C1/H1 Saddle Finisher-C2/H2

Page 1

I

II

TA

T01

T10

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

1

2

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

Apr.
1998

Apr.
2001

Apr.
2001

T10

T11

T12

T20

T25

T30

T31

T32

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

D

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

Apr.
1998



FIG-

URE
PAGE

REVISION
FIG-

URE
PAGE

REVISION

REVISION   PAGE   LIST

R : Replacement,

S : Supplement,

D : Destroyed,

Model : Finisher-C1/H1 Saddle Finisher-C2/H2

Page 2

T32

T35

T36

T37

T40

T41

T45

T46

5

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

0S

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

T47

T48

T49

T90

T91

TB

C

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

Apr.
1998

Apr.
2001

Apr.
1998

Apr.
2001



FIG-

URE
PAGE

REVISION
FIG-

URE
PAGE

REVISION

REVISION   PAGE   LIST

R : Replacement,

S : Supplement,

D : Destroyed,

Model : Finisher-C1/H1 Saddle Finisher-C2/H2

Page 3

C

TD

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1R

1R

1R

1R

0S

Apr.
1998

Apr.
2001



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

PARTS
CATALOG
REVISION  1

APR.  2001 FY8-31DQ-010

Finisher-C1
            F24-4701       ZLJ00001 - 
Saddle Finisher-C2
            F24-4702       ZLK00001 -  
Finisher-H1
            F24-4721       XBP00001 - 
Saddle Finisher-H2
            F24-4712       XBN00001 - 

 I - 1



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

PREFACE

Canon Inc.

Office Imaging Products Quality Assurance Center

5-1, Hakusan 7-chome, 

Toride-city, Ibaraki 302-8501, Japan

COPYRIGHT   C   2001 CANON INC.

Printed in Japan

Imprimé au Japon

Use of this manual should be

strictly supervised to avoid dis-

closure of confidential infor-

mation.

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the Canon Finisher-C1/H1   

Saddle Finisher-C2/H2. Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service 

technician in identifying clearly, the item to be orderd.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information per-

taining to each item. Be sure to include, in the Parts Request, the full item

description, the item part number, and the quantity. 

I - 2



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON DADF-G1 REV.0 JUN. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

CONTENTS

TA.

T01.

T10.

T11.

T12.

T20.

T25.

T30.

T31.

T32.

T35.

T36.

T37.

T40.

T41.

T45.

T46.

T47.

T48.

T49.

T90.

T91.

TB.

C.

TD.

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

ATTACHMENT PARTS

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 1

STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 2

TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FEEDER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

TRAY ASSEMBLY

SWING GUIDE ASSEMBLY

STAPLER TRAY ASSEMBLY

UPPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

CENTER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

INLET GUIDE ASSEMBLY

STAPLER ASSEMBLY

CABLE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY

SADDLE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

PASS LOWER GUIDE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

DELIVERY FRAME ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

STAPLER ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

INNER SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

FINISHER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

SADDLE CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 

(FINISHER-C2/H2)

LIST OF CONNECTORS

LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS

NUMERICAL INDEX

I - 3





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   TA ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (1/2)

T32

T31

STAPLER TRAY ASSEMBLY

T40

STAPLER ASSEMBLY

T20

TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY

T41

CABLE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY

T90

FINISHER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

T25

FEEDER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

SWING GUIDE ASSEMBLY

T35

UPPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

T36

CENTER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

T30

TRAY ASSEMBLY

TA-1



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   TA ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (2/2)

T47

DELIVERY FRAME ASSEMBLY
(FINISHER-C2/H2)

T46

PASS LOWER GUIDE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

T49

INNER SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

T37

INLET GUIDE ASSEMBLY

T45

SADDLE ASSEMBLY
(FINISHER-C2/H2)

T48

STAPLER ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

T91

SADDLE CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

TA-2



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

(LED1)

(J81)

(J80)

(J13)

FINISHER-H1/H2

FINISHER-C1/C2

FINISHER-C1/C2

FINISHER-H1/H2

FINISHER-H1/H2

504

22

FIGURE   T01 ATTACHMENT PARTS

6

1

4

7

2

2

22 19

19

11

12

13

16

1714

15

18

20
503

8

9

10

505
21

27 26

25

21

23
24

502

501

3

3

5
506

T01-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T01 - NPN RF ATTACHMENT PARTS

  1 FC1-6314-000 1 SHOE, SLIDE

  2 FF5-8882-000 1 PLATE, RAIL FINISHER-C1/C2

FB5-3914-000 1 PLATE, RAIL FINISHER-H1/H2

  3 FA6-0914-000 1 ROLLER, CASTER

  4 FA6-0777-020 1 SPRING, GROUNDING

  5 FF5-7550-000 1 PLATE, CASTER FINISHER-H1/H2

  6 FF5-5700-000 1 MOUNT

  7 XA9-0265-000 1 SCREW,W/WASHER,TRUSS HEAD

  8 FB4-9478-000 1 PLATE

  9 FC2-2045-000 1 PLATE, GUIDE

 10 FC2-2039-000 1 FILM, DIFFUSING

 11 FC2-2040-000 1 COVER, LAMP, FRONT

 12 FC2-2041-000 1 COVER, LAMP, REAR

 13 FC2-2042-000 1 CAP, LAMP

 14 FC2-2043-000 1 PLATE

 15 FH6-3538-000 1 HARNESS 1, INDICATOR LAMP J13,80

 16 FH6-3539-000 1 HARNESS 2, INDICATOR LAMP LED1, J81

 17 FH6-3544-000 1 INDICATION LAMP PCB

 18 WT2-0507-000 5 CLAMP

 19 XZ9-0399-000 2 LATCH, MAGNET

 20 WT2-5383-000 1 CLAMP, CABLE

 21 FB3-7435-000 1 PLATE, LATCH FINISHER-C1/C2

FB5-1714-000 1 PLATE, LATCH FINISHER-H1/H2

 22 FS5-9478-000 1 SCREW, TRAY, M4

 23 FB4-9692-000 1 LABEL, TRAY SETTING

 24 FB4-8345-000 1 LABEL

 25 FB5-1713-000 3 CAP FINISHER-H1/H2

 26 FB5-3908-000 1 GUIDE, FINISHER INLET FINISHER-H1/H2

 27 FB5-3916-000 1 SEAL, COVER FINISHER-H1/H2

T01-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T01 - 501 XB6-7400-609 2 SCREW,TP,M4X6

502 XB1-2401-606 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X16

503 XB4-7300-806 5 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

504 XB4-7302-505 2 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X25 FINISHER-H1/H2

505 XB1-2401-606 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X16 FINISHER-C1/C2

506 XB6-7400-609 1 SCREW,TP,M4X6 FINISHER-H1/H2

T01-3





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T10 EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (1/2)

FINISHER-H1/H2

FINISHER-H1/H2

15L

3
2

17

17D

17D

17C

17A

17B 

1

15M
15H

19

19

34

27

508

25

33
31

32

31A 32A

26
29

503

15H
15M

501

501

505

506

502502

15G

15N

15A

15

15B
15L

15L

15P

15C

15F

15E

15K
15J

15D

(J118)
(PI5)

(J205)
(J206)

(J118)

(MS4)

(J1010)

(J1010)

(J1020)

(J1020)

(J1030)

(J101)
(J102)
(J103)

(J1030)

(J201)

(PI11)
(PI12)
(PI13)

15Q
15R

T10-1



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FINISHER-C1/H1

FINISHER-C1/H1

FINISHER-C2/H2

FINISHER-C1/H1

FINISHER-C1/H1

FINISHER-C2/H2

FINISHER-C2/H2

FINISHER-C2/H2 FINISHER-C2/H2

FIGURE   T10 EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (2/2)

13

6

4

16

23 23

12
21

35

22

36

36

24
24

9

18

10

30

28

7

20

5 11

14

504

507

13C

13F

13B

13A

13E

13D(J502)

(J100)
(PI6S)

T10-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T10 - NPN RF EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

  1 FB3-7315-000 1 GUIDE, HURDLE, TOP

  2 FB3-7376-000 1 CAP, COVER, FRONT

  3 FB3-7377-000 1 CAP, COVER, REAR

  4 FB3-7358-000 1 TRAY

  5 FB3-7902-000 1 COVER, SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

  6 FB3-7905-000 1 LEVER, SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

  7 FB3-7964-000 1 SPRING, TORSION FINISHER-C2/H2

  9 FB3-7321-000 1 COVER, LOWER, FRONT

 10 FB3-7324-000 1 COVER, LOWER, REAR

 11 WG8-5362-000 1 IC, TLP1241, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER FINISHER-C2/H2
PI6S

 12 RS5-2596-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 13 FG5-8147-000 1 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY

 13A XB4-7300-807 2 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

 13B FS5-6516-000 2 WASHER

 13C FS6-2544-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

 13D FS6-2545-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 13E FB3-7356-000 1 LATCH

 13F FB3-7357-000 2 PIECE, PRESSURE

 14 FF3-3108-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR FINISHER-C2
J100,502

FF3-4081-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR FINISHER-H2
J100,502

 15 FG5-8199-000 1 LOWER HURDLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C1

FG6-3368-000 1 LOWER HURDLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C2

FG6-5876-000 1 LOWER HURDLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY FINISHER-H1/H2

 15A FB3-7335-020 1 SHUTTER, HURDLE

 15B FB3-7337-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

 15C FF5-5674-020 1 PLATE, SHUTTER FINISHER-C1/C2

FG6-6486-000 1 SHUTTER PLATE UNIT FINISHER-H1/H2

 15D FB3-7253-000 1 DAMPER

 15E FB3-7285-000 1 DAMPER, SHUTTER

T10-3



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T10 -  15F FH7-9267-000 1 GASKET4

 15G FB3-7338-040 1 GUIDE, HURDLE, LOWER FINISHER-C1/C2

FB5-6249-000 1 GUIDE, HURDLE, LOWER FINISHER-H1/H2

 15H FF6-0623-000 2 GUIDE, HURDLE, 4 FINISHER-H1/H2

 15J FF3-3834-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR FINISHER-C1/C2
MS4 J118,205,206

FF3-4080-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR FINISHER-H1/H2
MS4 J118,205,206

 15K WG8-5309-000 1 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 FINISHER-C1/C2
PI5 J118

WG8-5364-000 1 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER FINISHER-H1/H2
PI5 J118

 15L XB4-7400-809 10 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

 15M FB4-6827-000 2 PLATE, HURDLE, 3 FINISHER-H1/H2

 15N FB3-9408-000 2 SPRING, LEAF

 15P XB1-2230-809 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M2.3X8

 15Q FB5-5908-000 2 SPRING, LEAF FINISHER-H1/H2

 15R XB1-2300-409 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4 FINISHER-H1/H2

 16 FB3-7320-000 1 COVER, REAR

 17 FG5-8164-000 1 SLIDE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

 17A FB3-7316-000 1 GUIDE, SLIDE

 17B FB3-7378-000 1 COVER, SLIDE, FRONT

 17C FB3-7379-000 1 COVER, SLIDE, REAR

 17D XB4-7400-809 2 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

 18 FB3-7326-000 1 COVER, BOTTOM FINISHER-C1/H1

 19 FB3-7439-000 2 COVER, PLUG, 2

 20 FB3-7900-000 1 TRAY FINISHER-C2/H2

 21 FB3-7310-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR

 22 FF5-7552-000 1 COVER, FRONT

 23 FB3-7313-000 1 COVER, RIGHT, REAR FINISHER-C1/H1

FB3-7961-000 1 COVER, RIGHT, REAR FINISHER-C2/H2

 24 FB3-7312-000 1 COVER, RIGHT, FRONT FINISHER-C1/H1

FB3-7960-000 1 COVER, RIGHT, FRONT FINISHER-C2/H2

 25 FF5-8688-000 1 TRAY, DELIVERY FINISHER-C2

T10-4



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T10 -  25 FB5-5927-000 1 TRAY, DELIVERY FINISHER-H2

 26 FB3-7307-000 3 LEVER, SENSOR

 27 FB3-7308-020 3 COVER, TRAY SENSOR

 28 FB3-7959-000 1 COVER, REAR FINISHER-C2/H2

 29 FS6-2556-000 3 SPRING, TORSION

 30 FB3-7958-000 1 COVER, RIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

 31 FF5-5689-000 3 CABLE, TRAY SENSOR J101,102,103
J1010,1020,1030

 31A VS1-5057-003 3 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J1010,1020,1030

 32 FF5-5691-000 1 CABLE, TRAY CONNECTOR J201,1010,1020,1030

 32A VS1-5057-009 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J201

 33 WG8-5309-000 3 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 PI11,12,13
J101,102,103

 34 FB3-7309-000 1 COVER, PLUG, 1

 35 FB3-7370-000 1 COVER

 36 FB4-8149-000 1 COVER, FRONT, LOWER FINISHER-C1/H1

FB3-7956-000 1 COVER, FRONT FINISHER-C2/H2

501 XB4-7401-207 9 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X12

502 XB6-7300-806 4 SCREW,TP,M3X8

503 XB4-7300-609 6 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

504 XB4-7400-806 1 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8 FINISHER-C2/H2

505 XB1-2400-409 1 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X4

506 XD1-4200-402 1 WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK

507 XB1-7300-606 2 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

508 XB1-2400-607 6 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

T10-5





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T11 STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 1 (1/2)

A

A

FINISHER-C2/H2
FINISHER-C1/H1

FINISHER-C1/H1

FINISHER-C1/H1

SEE FIGURE T40

SEE FIGURE T20

SEE FIGURE T25

SEE FIGURE T35

SEE FIGURE T36

SEE FIGURE T41

30

75

75

75
31

75

75
75

78

62

70

44

75

75

27A
27

56
45

501

501

22

65
65

39

23
61

67
53

75
55

6632

501

75

7573

46

16

75

75
75

82

19

54

37

43

43

75

77

75 75

33

15

52

20

21

49

19

7
58

61

14

503

36

75

28

75

(J104)

(J900)

(J104)

(J108)

(J107)

(PI15)
(J117)

(SL4)

(SL2)

(SL1)

(PI16)
(MS1)(J113)

(J112)

FINISHER-C1/H1

T11-1



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T11 STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 1 (2/2)

FINISHER-C1/H1 FINISHER-C2/H2

60

FINISHER-C2/H2

FINISHER-C2/H2

3

75

13

12

502

76

505

38

38 41

75

75

75

24A

24

75

75

75

75

75

75
73

73

29

69
18

18

73

72

75

75

82

74

75

1

48

75

50
8

4

25

10

9

26
5

6

19

SEE FIGURE T45

SEE FIGURE T90

SEE FIGURE T37

503

502

2

63

80
504

47

34

11

75

83
7575

75

42

79
503

71

17

17 2 59

64

81
82

3568
40

506

75

(MS3)
(J131)

(J19)

(J400)
(J500)

(J3)

(J132)

(MS5)

(PI8)
(J130)

(J114)

(J114)

(J212)

(PS1)

T11-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T11 - NPN RF STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 1

  1 FB3-7314-000 1 GUIDE, PAPER FEED

  2 FB3-7322-000 2 PLATE, PIN

  3 FB3-7317-000 1 MOUNT, SLIDE

  4 FB3-7345-000 1 COVER, SENSOR

  5 FB3-7350-000 1 HOLDER

  6 FB3-7351-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

  7 FB4-0656-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

  8 FS6-2563-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

  9 FS6-2564-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

 10 FB3-7353-000 1 BRACKET

 11 FB3-7369-000 1 GUIDE, INNER

 12 FB3-7339-000 1 DUCT, SENSOR

 13 FH7-7418-000 1 SENSOR PS1 J114

 14 FB3-7399-000 1 HOLDER, SWITCH

 15 FF5-7584-000 1 DEFLECTOR, PAPER INLET

 16 WT2-5018-000 12 CLIP, CABLE

 17 WT2-0317-000 6 CLIP, CABLE

 18 WT2-0434-000 2 CLIP, CABLE

 19 WG8-5309-000 3 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 PI8,15,16
J130,117,113

 20 FB3-7403-000 1 DEFLECTOR

 21 FB3-7404-000 1 DEFLECTOR, SUB TRAY

 22 FB3-7405-000 1 BLOCK, DEFLECTOR, B

 23 FS5-3549-000 1 GEAR, 21T

 24 RF5-1866-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR J114,212

 24A VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J212

 25 FF3-3835-000 1 MICROSWITCH MS5,J132

 26 WC4-5130-000 1 MICROSWITCH MS3,J131

 27 FF5-5695-000 1 CABLE, CONNECTOR J104,900

 27A VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J104

T11-3



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T11 -  28 WT2-5056-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 29 WT2-5088-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 30 RB2-1624-000 2 CASTER

 31 FB3-7352-000 1 MOUNT, RAIL

 32 FB3-7407-000 1 BLOCK, DEFLECTOR, D

 33 FB3-7398-000 1 GUIDE, CABLE

 34 FB3-7368-000 1 SHAFT, ROLLER, PAPER FEED

 35 FG5-8202-000 1 PPC LATCH ASSEMBLY

 36 FB3-7375-000 1 BRACKET, STAPLE

 37 FB3-7431-000 1 LINK, DEFLECTOR FINISHER-C2/H2

 38 FB3-7436-000 2 PLATE, HINGE FINISHER-C1/H1

FB3-7436-000 1 PLATE, HINGE FINISHER-C2/H2

 39 FB3-7406-000 1 BLOCK, DEFLECTOR, C

 40 FB3-7881-000 1 KNOB FINISHER-C2/H2

 41 FB3-7962-000 1 PLATE, HINGE FINISHER-C2/H2

 42 FB3-7963-000 1 GUIDE, RIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

 43 FB3-7975-000 2 PLATE, FINISHER

 44 FB4-0655-000 2 CASTER

 45 FB3-7366-000 1 MOUNT, SOLENOID, B

 46 FB3-7433-000 1 GUIDE, CENTER

 47 FB4-0657-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING

 48 FB4-0659-000 1 GUIDE, CABLE, A

 49 FB3-7434-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

 50 FB4-0660-000 1 GUIDE, CABLE, B

 52 FB3-7438-000 1 SHAFT, ROLLER, PAPER FEED

 53 FF5-5662-000 1 PLATE, TENSION

 54 FF5-5666-000 1 SOLENOID FINISHER-C2/H2
SL1,J107

 55 FF5-5667-000 1 SOLENOID SL2,J108

 56 FF5-5668-000 1 SOLENOID SL4,J104

 58 FF5-5682-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR MS1,J112

T11-4



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T11 -  59 FF5-5809-000 1 PLATE

 60 FF5-7551-000 1 CABLE, INTER FACE J3,19,400,500

 61 XG3-6010-305 2 BALL BEARING, NSK MF106ZZ1MC3

 62 FB4-8150-000 1 PLATE, COVER FINISHER-C1/H1

 63 FS5-3561-000 1 PULLEY, 26T

 64 FS6-2547-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

 65 FS6-2549-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

 66 FS6-2551-000 1 SPRING, TENSION FINISHER-C1/H1

 67 FS6-2553-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 68 FB3-7957-000 1 COVER FINISHER-C2/H2

 69 VT2-5027-005 3 SPACER, PCB

 70 WE8-5113-000 1 CORE

 71 FB3-7323-000 1 COVER, INNER

 72 WT2-0204-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 73 WT2-0136-000 4 CLIP, CABLE

 74 FB4-6831-000 1 BRACKET, CABLE

 75 XA9-0732-000 AR SCREW,RS,M4X8

 76 FS6-2567-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

 77 FB4-8151-000 1 PLATE, COVER, A FINISHER-C1/H1

 78 FB4-8152-000 1 PLATE, COVER, B FINISHER-C1/H1

 79 FS1-1187-000 1 BUSHING

 80 FS1-1213-000 1 BUSHING

 81 FB4-8148-000 1 GUIDE

 82 4S1-9002-000 9 SCREW,M4X6

 83 FB4-9157-000 1 SPRING, TORSION FINISHER-C2/H2

501 XB1-2300-409 6 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

502 XB4-7302-505 2 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X25

503 XD2-1100-502 4 RING,E

504 XD3-2200-102 1 PIN,DOWEL

505 XB4-7401-009 1 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X10

T11-5



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T11 - 506 XB6-7300-607 1 SCREW,TP,M3X6 FINISHER-C2/H2

T11-6



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

B
B

A

C

C

A
D

D

FIGURE   T12 STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 2 

14A

14C
14B

6

8

502

502

9

3

30

506

502
507

21C

7
4

503
11

1

1

12

13
10

12

22

29

SEE FIGURE T31

SEE FIGURE T32

14

502

21B

21A

21

504
18

16
505

501

15

19

2

2

504
17

505

23
20

25

27

26

23

5

24
505 23

503

502

502

(J127)

(PI18)

(J204)

(J209)

(MS6)

(MS2)

(J134)
(PI3)

(J207)

(J208)

(J121)

(J123)

(J128)

(J124)

(J122)

(J120)
(J119)

(J134)

T12-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T12 - NPN RF STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 2

  1 FB3-7293-000 2 ROLLER

  2 FB4-6656-000 2 BELT, PAPER FEED

  3 FS5-3544-000 1 GEAR, 15T/32T

  4 WT2-5035-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

  5 FB3-7257-000 1 COVER, CABLE

  6 FB4-5383-000 1 PLATE, SWING

  7 FF5-5698-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR MS2,6 J209

  8 FF5-5684-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR J127,204

  9 WG8-5309-000 1 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 PI18 J127

 10 FB3-7291-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR

 11 FB3-7292-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

 12 FB3-7293-000 2 ROLLER

 13 FS6-2543-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 14 FF5-5672-000 1 GUIDE, STAPLE

 14A FB3-7271-000 1 SHEET, FRONT

 14B FB3-7272-000 2 SHEET, REAR

 14C FB4-6823-000 1 SHEET

 15 FB4-6654-000 1 ROLLER, DELIVERY

 16 FB3-7298-000 1 CAM, SHUTTER

 17 FS5-3545-000 1 GEAR, 22T

 18 FS5-3547-000 1 GEAR, 18T

 19 FS5-1704-000 1 BUSHING

 20 FB4-0661-000 1 GUIDE, BELT

 21 FG5-8183-000 1 CABLE, SWING UNIT J119-124,128,134
J207,208

 21A VS1-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J128

 21B VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J123

 21C WT2-5178-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 22 FH7-7419-000 1 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PI3 J134

 23 WT2-5357-000 4 TIE, CABLE

T12-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T12 -  24 FS1-1187-000 1 BUSHING

 25 FB4-0662-000 1 GUIDE, BELT, FRONT

 26 FB4-5392-000 1 GUIDE, FRONT

 27 FB4-6659-000 1 GUIDE, REAR

 29 WT2-0030-000 2 TIE, CABLE

 30 4F1-0544-000 1 CABLE, GROUNDING

501 XB1-1231-405 2 SCREW,MACK.,TRUSS HEAD,M2.3X14

502 XB1-2300-409 5 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

503 XB4-7400-809 3 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

504 XD3-2200-082 2 PIN,DOWEL

505 XD2-1100-502 3 RING,E

506 XB4-7401-006 1 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X10

507 XD1-1106-212 1 SHIM

T12-3





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T20 TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY

7

1 6

8

2

11

12

501

505

4

503
5

502
9

3

503

5

10

9

504

A

A

502

(J400)

(TP1)

(M5)

(J135)

(J115)

(PI9)
(PI19)

T20-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T20 - FG6-4763-000 1 TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY

  1 FB4-0653-000 1 BRACKET, DRIVE

  2 FB4-0658-000 1 CAM

  3 4A1-2005-000 1 SHAFT, TRAY

  4 FS1-1273-000 1 BUSHING

  5 4A1-2004-000 2 GEAR, 48T

  6 FS6-2561-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

  7 FF5-8881-000 1 MOTOR, DC24V M5 TP1 J115,135

  8 FB3-7342-000 1 GEAR, 22T

  9 FS1-1189-000 2 BUSHING

 10 4A1-2003-000 1 BRACKET, DRIVE SMALL

 11 FS5-6527-000 1 WASHER

 12 FG5-8190-000 1 SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY PI9,19 J400

501 XD3-2200-162 1 PIN,DOWEL

502 XD2-1100-642 2 RING,E

503 XD3-2300-162 2 PIN,DOWEL

504 XB4-7300-809 2 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

505 XB1-2300-409 1 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

T20-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON DADF-G1 REV.0 JUN. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T25 FEEDER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

9 3

501

4

1

7

8

2

6

502

502

13

5

11

10

(M1)

(J10)

T25 - FG5-8153-000 1 FEEDER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

  1 FB3-7426-000 1 BELT, TIMING

  2 FB3-7427-000 1 BELT, TIMING

  3 FH6-1341-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M1 J10

  4 FS1-9120-000 1 SCREW,STEPPED,M3

  5 FS5-3554-000 1 PULLEY, 30T/GEAR, 21T

  6 FS5-3555-000 1 PULLEY, 40T/GEAR, 18T

  7 FS5-3556-000 1 GEAR, 18T/34T

  8 FF5-5665-030 1 PLATE, TENSION

  9 FS5-3557-000 1 GEAR, 25T/45T

 10 FS5-3558-000 1 GEAR, 29T

 11 FS5-3559-000 1 PULLEY, 36T/GEAR, 18T

 13 FS6-2540-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

501 XB1-2400-609 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

502 XD2-1100-502 3 RING,E

T25-1





FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON] T30-1

T30 - FG5-8159-000 1 TRAY ASSEMBLY

  1 FB3-7302-000 2 GUIDE, SLIDE, A

  2 FB3-7303-000 1 GUIDE, SLIDE, B

  3 FB4-9688-000 3 CROSSMEMBER, TRAY

  4 FF5-5660-000 1 FRAME, TRAY, FRONT

  5 FF5-7554-000 1 FRAME, TRAY, REAR

  6 FB3-7344-000 4 ROLLER

  7 FB3-7365-000 2 ROLLER

  8 FB3-7306-000 1 PLATE, GUIDE

  9 WT2-5123-000 1 CLAMP, CABLE

 10 WT2-0261-000 3 CLIP, CABLE

501 XB1-2400-609 9 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

502 XB1-2300-409 3 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

503 XD2-1100-502 6 RING,E

FIGURE   T30 TRAY ASSEMBLY

6
503

502

1
501 8

2
501

6

7

503

5035

9

10

4

501

6

7

503

503

501
1

503
6

3

501

501





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

B
A

A

B

FIGURE   T31 SWING GUIDE ASSEMBLY

(J128)

(SL5)

9J
FINISHER-H1/H2

6

14

14 502

3 7
19

506

1
505

505

22

4

15

15

4

16

9E

9

9D

9C 9G

9H

9A

9F

9F 9A

9B

10

10A

10

24
24

24

11

24

11

10A

20

2

18

5

503
23

503
503

502

502

501

23
504

12
13

17
21

8

T31-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T31 - FG5-8172-000 1 SWING GUIDE ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C1/C2

FG6-5880-000 1 SWING GUIDE ASSEMBLY FINISHER-H1/H2

  1 FF5-5670-000 1 ARM, STOP, FRONT

  2 FB3-7283-000 1 LEVER, SWING

  3 FB3-7284-000 1 SPRING, RETAINER

  4 FB3-7287-000 2 HOLDER, ROLLER

  5 FB3-7288-000 1 SHAFT

  6 FB3-7289-000 1 SHAFT, ROLLER

  7 FF5-5671-000 1 ARM, STOP, REAR

  8 FF5-5654-000 1 PLATE, DRIVE FINISHER-C1/C2

FF6-0622-000 1 PLATE, DRIVE FINISHER-H1/H2

  9 FF5-7553-000 1 GUIDE, SWING FINISHER-C1/C2

FF6-0625-000 1 GUIDE, SWING FINISHER-H1/H2

  9A FB3-7279-000 2 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE,A

  9B FB3-7280-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE,B

  9C FB3-7281-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING, FRONT

  9D FB3-7282-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING, REAR

  9E 4A1-2450-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING

  9F FB4-6650-000 2 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE, D

  9G FB4-6649-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING

  9H FB4-6651-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE, E

  9J FB5-3912-000 1 SHEET, SWING GUIDE FINISHER-H1/H2

 10 FF5-7555-000 2 PLATE

 10A FB3-7285-000 1 DAMPER, SHUTTER

 11 FB4-6826-000 2 MOUNT, PADDLE

 12 FS5-3541-000 1 GEAR, 21T

 13 FS5-3542-000 1 GEAR, 21T

 14 FS5-6514-020 2 ROLLER

 15 FS5-6515-000 2 ROLLER

 16 FS6-2541-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

T31-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T31 -  17 FS6-2542-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 18 FS6-2562-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 19 FB4-8146-000 1 WEIGHT

 20 FH7-5707-000 1 SOLENOID SL5 J128

 21 RB1-2190-000 1 COLLAR, SPRING

 22 FS6-2648-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

 23 FS1-1213-000 2 BUSHING

 24 FB4-6825-000 4 PADDLE

501 XB1-2300-409 1 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

502 XB4-7400-809 3 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

503 XD2-1100-502 3 RING,E

504 XD3-2200-082 1 PIN,DOWEL

505 XD2-2300-302 2 RING,TOOTHED LOCK

506 XB4-7401-209 1 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X12

T31-3





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

A
B 

B 
C 

C 

A

FIGURE   T32 STAPLER TRAY ASSEMBLY (1/2)

22

21
43

504

503 503
502

503

506

18

20

17

41
15

19

8

501

28

36

36A

1

7

35

12

26

10
506

44

505

503

503

2

3

14

33

45

13

506

9
25505

11

44

14

32

42
504

35

T32-1



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T32 STAPLER TRAY ASSEMBLY (2/2)

501

16

29
31

501

501

46
34

4

30

501

507

47

6

27

27A

27D

27C

27B

24
502

5

39

37

505

38

23

48

40

501

(J124)

(J123)

(SL6)

(J122)
(J121)

(PI4)

(PI6)

(M3)

(J120) (PI10)

(J119)

(M2)

T32-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T32 - FG5-8144-000 1 STAPLER TRAY ASSEMBLY

  1 FB3-7246-020 1 SHAFT, DELIVERY, ROLLER

  2 FB3-7248-000 1 LINK, SHUTTER, A

  3 FB3-7249-000 1 LINK, SHUTTER, B

  4 FB4-6660-000 1 PLATE

  5 FB4-5384-000 1 SHUTTER

  6 FB3-7252-000 1 LEVER, SHUTTER

  7 FB4-5391-000 1 LEVER, SENSOR

  8 FB3-7256-000 1 PLATE, GEAR

  9 FB3-7400-000 1 LEVER, STOP, FRONT

 10 FB3-7401-000 1 LEVER, STOP, REAR

 11 FB3-7396-000 1 PLATE, SUPPORT, FRONT

 12 FB3-7397-000 1 PLATE, SUPPORT, REAR

 13 FB3-7267-000 1 CROSSBAR, STOP

 14 FB3-7409-000 2 LINK

 15 FB3-7299-000 1 WASHER

 16 FB3-7331-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

 17 FB3-7332-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

 18 FF5-5653-000 1 LEVER, SWING

 19 FS5-3563-000 1 GEAR, 15T/23T

 20 FS5-3535-000 1 GEAR, 15T/34T

 21 FS5-3536-000 1 GEAR, 15T

 22 FS5-3562-000 1 GEAR, 50T

 23 FS5-3548-000 1 GEAR, 12T/36T

 24 FS6-2538-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 25 FS6-2565-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 26 FS6-2566-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 27 FF5-5678-000 1 TRAY, STAPLER

 27A RB1-8589-000 1 SEAL

 27B FB3-9404-000 1 SHEET

T32-3



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T32 -  27C FB3-9407-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

 27D FB4-6655-000 1 SHEET

 28 FS6-2539-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 29 WT2-0136-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 30 FH7-5708-000 1 SOLENOID SL6 J123

 31 FH6-1460-020 1 MOTOR, DC24V M3 J124

 32 FB3-9409-000 1 HOLDER, STOP, FRONT

 33 FB3-9410-000 1 HOLDER, STOP, REAR

 34 WG8-5309-000 1 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 PI4 J122

 35 FS6-2646-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

 36 FF5-5659-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

 36A FB3-7259-000 1 RUBBER

 37 FF5-5655-000 1 MOUNT, MOTOR

 38 WT2-5035-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 39 FH6-1342-000 1 MOTER, STEPPING M2 J119

 40 WG8-5309-000 1 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 PI10 J120

 41 FB3-7360-000 1 RING, RETAINING

 42 FS1-1376-000 1 BUSHING

 43 FS5-1805-000 1 BUSHING

 44 FA9-1526-000 2 SCREW, M3

 45 FS6-2647-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 46 FH7-7394-000 1 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PI6 J121

 47 FS5-6526-000 1 WASHER

 48 FB3-9403-000 1 SPACER

501 XB1-2300-409 11 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

502 XD1-1106-225 1 SHIM

503 XD2-1100-502 5 RING,E

504 XD2-1100-322 2 RING,E

505 XB4-7400-809 7 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

506 XD2-1100-372 1 RING,E

T32-4



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T32 - 507 XD3-1300-082 1 PIN,SPRING

T32-5





FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T35 - FG5-8151-000 1 UPPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

  1 FS5-6517-000 4 ROLLER, A

  2 FS5-6518-000 2 ROLLER, B

  3 FS5-6519-000 2 ROLLER

  4 FS6-2548-000 4 SPRING, TORSION

  5 FF5-7556-000 1 GUIDE, UPPER

  5A RS5-8856-000 1 LABEL, 1

  6 FB3-7415-000 4 SPRING, LEAF

  7 XA9-0596-000 4 SCREW,P,M3X6

  8 FB4-6824-000 1 LABEL

FIGURE   T35 UPPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

4

1

5

8

5A

7

6
2

3

6

7

T35-1





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FINISHER-H1/H2

FIGURE   T36 CENTER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

7

7A

17

1

501

501

503

21

501

501

501
11

11

10

502

502

502

12

501

501

501

11

11

502

502

502

12

22
16

26
6

13

23

24

502

8

18

14

4

19
2

2A 3

20

5

25
15

9

9A

(J203)

(J110)

(J110)
(J109)

(J109)

(SL3)

(PI14)

T36-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T36 - FG5-8152-020 1 CENTER FEEDER ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C1/C2

FG6-5878-000 1 CENTER FEEDER ASSEMBLY FINISHER-H1/H2

  1 FB3-7417-000 1 DEFLECTOR

  2 FF5-7557-000 1 GUIDE, CENTER FINISHER-C1/C2

FF6-0624-000 1 GUIDE, CENTER FINISHER-H1/H2

  2A FB5-3915-000 1 SHEET, CENTER GUIDE FINISHER-H1/H2

  3 FB3-7419-030 1 GUIDE, PAPER

  4 FB3-7420-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR

  5 FB3-7422-000 4 SPRING, LEAF

  6 FB3-7423-000 1 BLOCK, DEFLECTOR

  7 FF5-7558-000 1 GRIP, GUIDE

  7A RS5-8857-000 1 LABEL, 2

  8 FH7-5883-000 1 SOLENOID SL3 J109

  9 FF5-5692-000 1 CABLE, CONNECTOR J109,110,203

  9A VS1-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J109

 10 FB4-5387-000 1 SHAFT, ROLLER

 11 FB4-5388-000 4 ROLLER, 1

 12 FB4-5389-000 2 ROLLER, 2

 13 FS5-3550-000 1 GEAR, 35T

 14 FS5-6517-000 4 ROLLER, A

 15 FS5-6518-000 4 ROLLER, B

 16 FB4-8148-000 1 GUIDE

 17 FS6-2546-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 18 FS6-2548-000 4 SPRING, TORSION

 19 FS6-2550-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 20 WG8-5309-000 1 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 PI14 J110

 21 XA9-0606-000 1 SCREW, M4X10

 22 WT2-0434-000 2 CLIP, CABLE

 23 FS1-1508-000 1 BUSHING

 24 FS1-1187-000 1 BUSHING

T36-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T36 -  25 XA9-0596-000 4 SCREW,P,M3X6

 26 4S1-9002-000 1 SCREW,M4X6

501 XD2-1100-502 8 RING,E

502 XD3-2200-082 6 PIN,DOWEL

503 XB1-2300-409 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

T36-3





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T37 INLET GUIDE ASSEMBLY

8

2

2
15

9
11

17

1716

14

1
8A

3

13

16

13

(J202)

(J106)

(J105)
(PI1)

(PI17)

7

5
10

10

4

12

6

501

T37-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T37 - FG5-8157-000 1 INLET GUIDE ASSEMBLY

  1 FB3-7340-000 2 SPRING, LEAF

  2 FB3-7363-000 2 SPRING, LEAF

  3 FB3-7393-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

  4 FB3-7394-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR, A

  5 FB3-7395-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR, B

  6 FB4-0654-000 1 ARM, PAPER

  7 FF5-5690-000 1 CABLE, CONNECTOR J105,106,202

  8 FF5-5697-000 1 GUIDE, INLET

  8A FB3-7361-000 1 STATIC CHARGE ELIMINATOR

  9 FS5-6517-000 4 ROLLER, A

 10 FS6-2552-000 2 SPRING, TORSION

 11 FS6-2555-000 4 SPRING, ROLLER, SUPPORT

 12 FS6-2649-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 13 WG8-5309-000 2 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 PI1,17 J105,106

 14 FS5-6519-000 2 ROLLER

 15 WT2-0308-000 1 CLAMP, CABLE

 16 XA9-0596-000 3 SCREW,P,M3X6

 17 XA9-0606-000 2 SCREW, M4X10

501 XB1-2300-409 1 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

T37-2



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

2

FIGURE   T40 STAPLER ASSEMBLY

503

9

12
6

10

14

5

11

13

502 501

18A

18

20

24

18B

18B

18B

24

4

19
25

19

3
1

19

9
9

9

7

23
23

1230

17

(J304)

(J305)
(J307)

(J306)

(M4)

15

15C
15A

15E

15E

15D

15D

15B

27

504

506

503

503

168

503
505

26

21

22

28

(J210)

(J129)

(PI7)

29

T40-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T40 - FG5-8149-000 1 STAPLER ASSEMBLY

  1 FB3-7371-000 1 GUIDE, STAPLER

  2 FB3-7372-000 1 PLATE, RACK

  3 FB3-7373-000 1 PLATE, GUIDE

  4 FB3-7374-000 1 COVER, SENSOR

  5 FB3-7380-000 1 BELT, TIMING

  6 FB3-7382-000 1 CAM, STOP

  7 FB3-7318-000 1 COVER, PCB

  8 FB3-7367-000 1 SPRING, GROUNDING

  9 FS1-9102-000 4 SCREW,STEPPED,M3

 10 FS5-3551-000 1 GEAR, 44T/PULLEY, 16T

 11 FS5-3552-000 1 GEAR, 16T/PULLEY, 40T

 12 FS5-6523-000 2 ROLLER

 13 FS5-6524-000 1 ROLLER

 14 FS5-6525-000 1 FLANGE, PULLEY

 15 FG5-8191-000 1 STAPLER CONNECTING CABLE ASS'Y

 15A RB2-2380-000 1 SHEET, A

 15B RB2-2381-000 1 SHEET, B

 15C RB2-2382-000 1 STOPPER

 15D WT2-0307-000 2 TIE, CABLE

 15E WT2-5454-000 2 MOUNT, CABLE, FLAT

 16 FH6-1343-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M4 J306

 17 FF5-5687-000 1 CABLE, STAPLER J304,306

 18 FF5-5688-000 1 CABLE, STAPLER J129,120

 18A VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J210

 18B WT2-5169-000 6 CLAMP, CABLE

 19 XA9-0626-000 6 SCREW,RS,M3X6

 20 WG8-5309-000 1 PHOTO-DETECTOR,EE-SX1235A-P2 PI7 J129

 21 FB4-6653-000 1 PLATE, LOWER

 22 FB3-7311-030 1 COVER, STAPLER

T40-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T40 -  23 FS5-6528-000 2 ROLLER

 24 WT2-0308-000 2 CLAMP, CABLE

 25 WT2-5625-000 1 GROMMET,CORD

 26 FB4-5390-000 1 STAPLER

 27 FF5-5694-000 1 CABLE, STAPLER, 2 J305,307

 28 FB4-6652-000 1 PLATE, UPPER

 29 4A1-2401-020 1 CARTRIDGE, STAPLER

 30 FF5-5699-000 1 MOUNT, MOBILE

501 XD2-1100-502 1 RING,E

502 XD2-1100-642 1 RING,E

503 XB1-2300-609 5 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

504 XB4-7300-809 4 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

505 XB1-2300-409 1 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

506 XB1-2400-607 3 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

T40-3





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T41 CABLE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY

(J1)

(JS1)

(J2)

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

FINISHER-C1/H1 FINISHER-C2/H2

T41-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T41 - FG5-8182-000 1 CABLE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C1

FG5-8180-000 1 CABLE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C2

FG6-6851-000 1 CABLE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY FINISHER-H1

FG6-6864-000 1 CABLE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY FINISHER-H2

  1 FB3-7442-000 1 BRACKET, BUSHING FINISHER-C1/H1

FB3-7443-000 1 BRACKET, BUSHING FINISHER-C2/H2

  2 FH2-6481-000 1 HOUSING JS1

  3 FH2-6482-000 1 COVER, PLUG, A

  4 FH2-6483-000 1 COVER, PLUG, B

  5 FH2-6487-000 1 CLAMP, CABLE

  6 VS1-0842-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-C1/C2
J2

VS1-0852-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-H1/H2
J2

  7 VS1-5452-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE

  8 VS3-5083-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE J1

  9 WS3-5044-000 3 SOCKET, CONTACT, 18-24AWG

 10 WS3-5160-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 18-24AWG

 11 WT1-5145-000 1 TERMINAL, RING

 12 WT2-5410-000 1 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF

T41-2



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]T45-1

FIGURE   T45 SADDLE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2) (1/4)

A

B

B

A91 
510

18
62

97

512

512

512

88

120

120

120

12
59 59

84

84

123

123

503

503 119

119

119

43

54

53
(J112)

(J108)

(M2S)

(M8S)

127

512
64

82
510

510

510

11

105

93

83

509

509

509

509

90
124

506

124

124
126

509
153

120154

126
124

507

124

30 99

89

67

86
60

507

60

38

131

33
28

28

27

132A

132

17

85

26

31

99

71
80

60

60

67

506

(J107)(J102)
(PI1S)(PI4S)

FINISHER-H2

FINISHER-C2



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON] T45-2

FIGURE   T45 SADDLE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2) (2/4)

C

D

Ds

C

15

35

34

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120
116

116

120
SEE FIGURE T49

SEE FIGURE T46

125

113
60

113

119

119

112

112

2

112

2

2

1

506

118

118
118

106
48

10

113

113

113

113

113

116
116

116

116

115

36

102

102

16

114

119

116

63

119

506
21

72

120

503

7

504

504
502

6
75

507
502

100

100130137

135
136

(J109)
(MS1S)

(J124)
(PI9S)

(J126)
(PI12S)

(J128)
(PI14S)

(JD1)

(J129)
(PI15S)

(J127)
(PI13S)

(J104)
(PI2S)

(J110)
(MS2S)

(J103)

(J103)
(J305)

(J303)

(J111)

(J111)

(PI3S)

(MS3S)

504

133

133



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T45 SADDLE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2) (3/4)

E

E

FINISHER-H2

FINISHER-H2

96
24 501

120

25

57

96

24

501

514

514

120

120

25

57
116

107

146

501

506

506

506

70
58

128511

(J116)

(J118)

(J117)

(J131)
(PI16S)

(SL3S)

(SL1S)

(SL2S)

41
65

63

63

74

95

42

98

66

32

116
81

44

45

129

502

120

23

147

113

19

22

22

20

148

148
506

506

120

39

76

156

155

77
13

120

14

13

77

40

T45-3



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T45 SADDLE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2) (4/4)

47
46

104

116

502

117

111

108

139

138

50

113

79

103

506 505

9

101

101

121

501
56

51

94120

120

139

120

120

122
73

78
506

508

508

512

512

506

502

61
515

61

61

8

69

69

150

120
120

52

5
3

68

29

501

55

92

109

(J304)

(J304)

(PI1A)
(PI2A)
(PI3A)

(J123)

(J115)

(M1S)

(J119)

(J308)

(J308)
(J132)

(J132)

SEE FIGURE T91

(PI17S)

(M3S)

49

4502

110

134

37

FINISHER-H2

142

141

140

144
144

120

513

151

152

506

150

69

69

61

87

29

508

515
512

61

61
512

508

504

143

T45-4



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T45 - NPN RF SADDLE ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C2/H2

  1 FF5-5809-000 1 PLATE

  2 4A1-2351-000 3 HOLDER, SWITCH

  3 FB3-7846-000 3 FLAG, SENSOR

  4 FB3-7847-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

  5 FB3-7848-000 3 SPRING, TORSION

  6 FB3-7851-000 2 SPRING, LEAF FINISHER-C2

FB5-2696-000 2 SPRING, LEAF FINISHER-H2

  7 FB3-7852-000 1 LATCH

  8 FB3-7869-000 1 PLATE

  9 FB3-7870-000 1 SHAFT

 10 FB3-7873-000 1 MOUNT, SWITCH

 11 FB3-7882-000 1 SHAFT, DRIVE

 12 FB3-7884-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

 13 FB3-7903-000 2 SPRING, LEAF FINISHER-C2

FB5-2706-000 2 SPRING, LEAF FINISHER-H2

 14 FB3-7908-020 1 GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY, UPPER

 15 FB3-7911-000 1 SHAFT, ROLLER

 16 FB3-7912-000 2 ROLLER, WOODRUFF

 17 FB3-7915-000 1 ROLLER, INLET

 18 FB3-7918-000 1 SHAFT, LATCH

 19 FB3-7920-000 1 ROLLER, HOLDING FINISHER-C2

FB4-9011-000 1 ROLLER, HOLDING FINISHER-H2

 20 FB3-7923-000 1 SHAFT, CAM FINISHER-C2

FB4-9019-000 1 SHAFT, CAM FINISHER-H2

 21 FB3-7925-000 1 FLAG, ROLLER

 22 FB3-7927-000 2 ROLLER, BACK-UP

 23 FB3-7928-000 1 DEFLECTOR

 24 FB3-7930-000 2 ARM, DEFLECTOR

 25 FB3-7931-000 2 MOUNT, SOLENOID

T45-5



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T45 -  26 FB3-7934-000 1 RACK, REAR

 27 FB3-7935-000 1 SHAFT

 28 FB3-7936-000 2 ROLLER, FOLDING FINISHER-C2

FB5-5936-000 2 ROLLER, FOLDING FINISHER-H2

 29 FB3-7937-000 2 PLATE

 30 FB3-7939-000 1 PLATE, PRESSURE, FRONT

 31 FB3-7940-000 1 PLATE, PRESSURE, REAR

 32 FB3-7941-000 1 LEVER, STOP

 33 FB3-7969-000 1 ARM, REAR

 34 FB3-7943-000 1 GUIDE, SIDE, FRONT

 35 FB3-7944-000 1 GUIDE, SIDE, REAR

 36 FB3-7948-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

 37 FB3-7949-000 1 PLATE, SLIDE RAIL

 38 FB3-7967-000 1 RACK, FRONT

 39 FB3-7970-000 1 HOLDER, PAPER FINISHER-C2

FB5-5929-000 1 HOLDER, PAPER, 1 FINISHER-H2

 40 FB3-7971-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 41 FB3-7972-000 1 LINK, ROLLER, 1

 42 FB3-7973-000 1 HOLDER, ROLLER, 2

 43 FB3-7974-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

 44 FB3-7979-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR

 45 FB3-7980-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 46 FB3-7984-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR

 47 FB3-7985-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 48 FF3-3107-000 1 CABLE, COVER SENSOR FINISHER-C2
J103,111,303,305

FF3-4085-000 1 CABLE, COVER SENSOR FINISHER-H2
J103,111,303,305

 49 FF3-3109-000 1 CABLE, PAPER SENSOR PCB FINISHER-C2
J123,304

FF3-4086-000 1 CABLE, PAPER SENSOR PCB FINISHER-H2
J123,304

 50 FF3-3111-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR J132,308

 51 FF5-5805-000 1 PLATE, TENSION

T45-6



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T45 -  52 FG5-8408-000 1 PAPER SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY PI1A-3A

 53 FH6-1455-000 1 MOTOR, DC24V M2S J112

 54 FH6-1456-000 1 MOTOR, DC24V M8S J108

 55 FH6-1457-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M1S J115

 56 FH6-1458-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M3S J119

 57 FH7-5766-000 2 SOLENOID SL1S,2S J118,117

 58 FH7-5767-000 1 SOLENOID SL3S J116

 59 FH7-7394-000 2 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PI1S,4S J107,102

 60 FS1-1187-000 3 BUSHING

 61 FS1-1189-000 6 BUSHING

 62 FS1-1206-000 1 BUSHING

 63 FS1-1213-000 7 BUSHING

 64 FS1-1510-000 1 BUSHING

 65 FS1-9054-000 1 SCREW,STEPPED,M4

 66 FS1-9073-000 1 SCREW,STEPPED,M4

 67 FS1-9076-000 2 SCREW,STEPPED,M4

 68 FS1-9166-000 3 SCREW, STEPPED

 69 FS5-1754-000 6 BUSHING

 70 FS5-3409-000 1 PULLEY, GUIDE

 71 FS5-3576-000 1 PULLEY, 30T

 72 FS5-3577-000 1 PULLEY, 39T

 73 FS5-3578-000 1 PULLEY, 22T/34T

 74 FS5-3580-000 1 PULLEY, 24T

 75 FS5-6544-000 2 ROLLER, INLET

 76 FS5-6545-000 1 ROLLER

 77 FS5-6546-000 2 ROLLER, DELIVERY

 78 FS5-6547-000 1 FLANGE

 79 FS5-6549-000 1 ROLLER

 80 FS5-6550-000 1 FLANGE

 81 FS5-9212-000 1 SCREW,STEPPED,M3

T45-7



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T45 -  82 FS6-0816-000 1 GEAR, 42T

 83 FS6-0817-000 1 GEAR, 16T

 84 FS6-0819-000 2 PULLEY, 44T/GEAR, 24T

 85 FS6-0822-000 1 GEAR, 16T/33T

 86 FS6-0823-000 1 GEAR, 16T

 87 FS6-0824-000 1 GEAR, 44T

 88 FS6-0828-000 1 GEAR, 16T/60T

 89 FS6-0829-000 1 GEAR, 16T/56T

 90 FS6-0830-000 1 GEAR, 16T

 91 FS6-0831-000 1 GEAR, 60T

 92 FS6-0832-000 1 GEAR, 22T/48T

 93 FS6-0833-000 1 GEAR, 16T

 94 FS6-2573-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 95 FS6-2574-000 1 SPRING, TENSION FINSIHER-C2

FS7-2163-000 1 SPRING, TENSION FINISHER-H2

 96 FS6-2576-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

 97 FS6-2578-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

 98 FS6-2579-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

 99 FS6-2580-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

100 FS6-2581-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

101 FS6-2582-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

102 FS6-2583-000 2 SPRING, TENSION FINISHER-C2

FS7-2614-000 2 SPRING, TENSION FINISHER-H2

103 FS6-4199-000 1 SHAFT, ROLLER

104 FS6-4200-000 1 SHAFT

105 RS1-1042-000 1 BUSHING

106 VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J303

107 WT2-0369-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

108 VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J308

109 VS1-5057-005 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J304

T45-8



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T45 - 110 FB4-9160-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE

111 VT2-0002-003 1 SPACER, SUPPORT

112 WC4-5128-000 3 MICROSWITCH MS1S-3S J109-111

113 WG8-5362-000 9 IC, TLP1241, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PI2S,3S,13S,15S,12S
PI9S,14S,16S,17S

J104,103,127,129,126
J124,128,131,132

114 WS6-5091-000 1 CONNECTOR, 14P, MALE JD1

115 WT2-0239-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

116 WT2-0317-000 23 CLIP, CABLE

117 WT2-0434-000 9 CLIP, CABLE

118 WT2-5031-000 5 CLIP, CABLE

119 WT2-5056-000 4 CLIP, CABLE

120 XA9-0732-000 AR SCREW,RS,M4X8

121 XF9-0647-000 1 BELT, TIMING

122 XF9-0648-000 1 BELT, TIMING

123 XF9-0698-000 2 BELT, TIMING

124 XG9-0131-000 4 BALL BEARING, 6902NR

125 FB3-7976-000 1 MOUNT, SWITCH

126 FB3-7938-000 1 SPACER FINISHER-C2

FB5-5937-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR FINISHER-H2

127 FB1-7214-000 1 KNOB

128 VS1-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J116

129 FB3-7855-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE

130 FB3-7854-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE

131 FB3-7856-000 1 ARM, FRONT

132 FF5-5810-000 1 GUIDE, ROLLER

132A FB3-7954-000 1 SHEET, ROLLER GUIDE

133 XA9-0195-000 2 SCREW,P,M3X8

134 FB4-9161-000 1 SHEET, GUIDE

135 FB4-9162-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE

136 FB4-9163-000 1 SHEET, 1

T45-9



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T45 - 137 FB4-9164-000 1 SHEET, 2

138 FB3-7885-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

139 FB3-7883-000 2 PLATE, COVER

140 FB3-7888-000 1 HOLDER, 1

141 FB5-5939-000 1 PLATE

142 FB3-7889-000 1 HOLDER, 2

143 FB4-9174-000 1 SPACER, HOLDER

144 FB5-2716-000 2 SHEET, HOLDER FINISHER-H2

146 FB5-2715-000 1 SHEET FINISHER-H2

147 FB3-7928-000 1 DEFLECTOR FINISHER-C2

FB5-2697-000 1 DEFLECTOR FINISHER-H2

148 FS1-1187-000 2 BUSHING FINISHER-C2

FS1-1213-000 2 BUSHING FINISHER-H2

150 FS5-1754-000 2 BUSHING FINISHER-C2

FS5-6682-000 2 FLANGE FINISHER-H2

151 FB5-2698-000 1 SHEET, UPPER GUIDE, 1 FINISHER-H2

152 FB5-2699-000 1 SHEET, UPPER GUIDE, 2 FINISHER-H2

153 WG8-5362-000 1 IC, TLP1241, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER FINISHER-H2

154 FB3-7884-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR FINISHER-H2

155 FB5-5930-000 1 HOLDER, PAPER, 2 FINISHER-H2

156 FS7-2472-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION FINISHER-H2

501 XB1-2300-409 10 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

502 XB1-2300-609 8 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

503 XB1-2400-609 9 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

504 XB1-2400-809 26 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

505 XD2-1100-302 1 RING,E

506 XD2-1100-502 12 RING,E

507 XB1-2300-809 3 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

508 XD2-1100-802 4 RING,E

509 XD2-3100-152 4 RING,C,EXTERNAL

T45-10



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T45 - 510 XD3-2200-102 3 PIN,DOWEL

511 XD3-1300-102 1 PIN,SPRING

512 XD2-1100-642 12 RING,E

513 XB6-7400-609 3 SCREW,TP,M4X6

514 XD3-1300-082 2 PIN,SPRING

515 XD3-2300-202 2 PIN,DOWEL

T45-11





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T46 PASS LOWER GUIDE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

11

12

13

14

15

15

16

16

16

17

20

20B
20C

20D

20A

20A

18
22

19 501

21

21

503
503

502

502

(J127)
(PI13S)

(J106)
(PI7S)

(J302)

(J309)

(J225)(J402)

(J105)

(J106)

FINISHER-H2

(J325)

(M5S)
(J113)

T46-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T46 - NPN RF PASS LOWER GUIDE ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C2/H2

  1 FS6-4200-000 2 SHAFT FINISHER-C2

FB4-9020-000 2 SHAFT, BACK-UP FINISHER-H2

  2 FB3-7878-000 2 BLOCK

  3 FB3-7927-000 2 ROLLER, BACK-UP FINISHER-C2

FB4-9022-000 2 ROLLER, BACK-UP FINISHER-H2

  4 FB3-7945-000 1 ROLLER

  5 FS6-2570-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

  6 FS6-0814-000 1 PULLEY, 32T/GEAR, 16T

  7 FS6-0815-000 1 PULLEY, 16T/GEAR, 32T

  8 FB3-7947-000 1 PLATE, RACK, REAR

  9 FB3-7876-000 1 PLATE, RACK, FRONT

 10 FB3-7877-000 1 PLATE, RACK, REAR

 11 FB3-7926-000 2 HOLDER, ROLLER FINISHER-C2

FB4-9017-000 2 HOLDER, ROLLER FINISHER-H2

 12 FB3-7875-000 1 GUIDE, ROLLER FINISHER-C2

FB4-9012-000 1 GUIDE, ROLLER FINISHER-H2

 13 FB3-7946-000 1 MOUNT, SENSOR

 14 XF9-0646-000 1 BELT, TIMING

 15 WG8-5362-000 2 IC, TLP1241, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PI7S,13S J106,127

 16 XA9-0732-000 6 SCREW,RS,M4X8

 17 WT2-0434-000 2 CLIP, CABLE

 18 WT2-5056-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 19 FH6-1457-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M5S J113

 20 FF3-3112-000 1 CABLE, CONNECTOR FINISHER-C2
J105,106,225,

J302,309,402

FF3-4087-000 1 CABLE, CONNECTOR FINISHER-H2
J105,106,225,

J302,309,325,402

 20A VS1-5057-003 2 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J309,402

 20B VS1-5057-006 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J302

T46-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T46 -  20C VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J225

 20D VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-H2
J325

 21 XA9-0596-000 2 SCREW,P,M3X6

 22 WT2-0317-000 2 CLIP, CABLE

501 XB1-2300-409 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4

502 XD2-1100-502 2 RING,E

503 XD2-1100-322 2 RING,E FINISHER-C2

XD2-1100-242 2 RING,E FINISHER-H2

T46-3





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FINISHER-C2

NOTE:This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 23.

FIGURE   T47 DELIVERY FRAME ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

21

16
503

18

502

7

12

24

14A

14
13

8

19

10

503
501

23

11

1

17

501

6

1

11

20

501

503
15

4

5

9 502

22

3

(J425)

(PI11S)

(J525)

T47-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T47 - FG5-8393-000 1 DELIVERY FRAME ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C2

FG6-6141-000 1 DELIVERY FRAME ASSEMBLY FINISHER-H2

  1 FA2-8244-000 2 BUSHING

  3 FB3-7275-000 1 SHAFT

  4 FB3-7276-000 1 MOUNT, SHAFT

  5 FB3-7901-000 1 ROLLER, DELIVERY

  6 FB3-7904-000 1 SHAFT

  7 FB3-7906-000 1 ROLLER, IDLER

  8 FB3-7907-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

  9 FB3-7909-000 1 COVER, SENSOR

 10 FB3-7910-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR

 11 FB3-7929-000 2 CLAW

 12 FB3-7932-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING

 13 FB3-7966-000 1 PLATE

 14 FF3-3205-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR FINISHER-C2
J425,525

FF3-4073-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR FINISHER-H2
J425,525

 14A VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2
J425

 15 FS1-1187-000 1 BUSHING

 16 FS1-1213-000 1 BUSHING

 17 FS6-0825-000 1 GEAR, 71T

 18 FS6-0826-000 1 GEAR, 17T

 19 WG8-5362-000 1 IC, TLP1241, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PI11S J525

 20 FB3-7921-000 1 HANDLE

 21 FB3-7978-000 1 STATIC CHARGE ELIMINATOR

 22 FC1-7432-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

 23 4A1-2349-000 1 SHAFT, DOOR SEE NOTE

 24 4S1-9002-000 1 SCREW,M4X6

501 XB1-2300-609 3 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

502 XB4-7400-806 2 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

503 XD2-1100-502 3 RING,E

T47-2



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T48 STAPLER ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

A

A

20

8

1

1

6

9

20

17

14

4

502

15

18

19

12

13 503

501

504

21

503

20

23

20

20

2020

10
11

20

20

22

5
5

16
15

3

7

(J305)

(J316)

(J315)

(J306) (JD2)

24

20

2

20

20
25

T48-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T48 - FG5-8395-000 1 STAPLER ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C2

FG6-6142-000 1 STAPLER ASSEMBLY FINISHER-H2

  1 FB2-6416-000 2 WASHER, RESIN

  2 FB3-7859-000 1 GUIDE, STAPLER FINISHER-C2

FB5-2700-000 1 GUIDE, STAPLER, 1 FINISHER-H2

  3 FB3-7860-000 2 STAPLER

  4 FB3-7862-000 1 SHAFT

  5 FB3-7865-000 2 SLIDER, UPPER

  6 FB3-7866-000 1 TOOL, ADJUSTING

  7 FB3-7867-000 1 SLIDER, LOWER

  8 FB3-7868-000 1 COVER, STAPLER

  9 FB3-7871-000 1 COVER

 10 FB3-7981-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

 11 FB3-7982-000 1 COVER, STAPLER FINISHER-C2

FB5-6790-000 1 COVER, STAPLER FINISHER-H2

 12 FF3-3110-000 1 CABLE, STAPLER FINISHER-C2
J305,306,315,316,JD2

FF3-4084-000 1 CABLE, STAPLER FINISHER-H2
J305,306,315,316,JD2

 13 FS1-9076-000 2 SCREW,STEPPED,M4

 14 FS2-9407-000 2 SCREW, STEPPED, M3X13.6

 15 FS5-1753-000 2 BUSHING

 16 FS6-2569-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

 17 FS6-2572-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

 18 WT2-0434-000 4 CLIP, CABLE

 19 WT2-0136-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 20 XA9-0732-000 13 SCREW,RS,M4X8

 21 FB3-7983-000 1 GRIP

 22 FB4-9158-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

 23 FB4-9159-000 2 SHEET, STAPLER

 24 FB3-7859-000 1 GUIDE, STAPLER FINISHER-C2

FB5-2701-000 1 GUIDE, STAPLER, 2 FINISHER-H2

T48-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T48 -  25 FB3-7859-000 1 GUIDE, STAPLER FINISHER-C2

FB5-2702-000 1 GUIDE, STAPLER, 3 FINISHER-H2

501 XB1-2400-609 8 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

502 XD2-1100-642 1 RING,E

503 XB6-7400-809 4 SCREW,TP,M4X8

504 XB1-2401-006 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X10

T48-3





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   T49 INNER SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)

5

15

17

9

12

9

1

13

186

7

19

7

501 3A

3

501

13

14

14

11

501

503

503

503

503

503

502

16

2

8

10

4
502

10

(J301)

(J114)

(M4S)

(J301)

(J105)

(J105)
(PI8S)

T49-1



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T49 - NPN RF INNER SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C2/H2

  1 FB3-7891-000 1 SHAFT, PULLEY, 1

  2 FB3-7892-000 1 SHAFT, PULLEY, 2

  3 FF3-3113-000 1 CABLE, PAPER SENSOR J105,301

  3A VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J301

  4 FB3-7894-000 1 GUIDE, 1

  5 FB3-7895-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR

  6 FB3-7896-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

  7 FB3-7897-000 2 HOLDER, BELT

  8 FB3-7977-000 1 GUIDE, 2

  9 FS6-2571-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

 10 FS5-3574-000 2 PULLEY, 30T

 11 FS5-3575-000 1 PULLEY, 30T

 12 FS6-0820-000 1 GEAR, 15T/30T

 13 FS6-0821-000 2 GEAR, 30T

 14 XF9-0669-000 2 BELT, TIMING

 15 WG8-5362-000 1 IC, TLP1241, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PI8S J105

 16 FH6-1527-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M4S J114

 17 FS5-9212-000 1 SCREW,STEPPED,M3

 18 WT2-5056-000 1 CLIP, CABLE

 19 WT2-0434-000 2 CLIP, CABLE

501 XB1-2300-609 4 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

502 XB1-2301-209 2 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X12

503 XD2-1100-502 5 RING,E

T49-2



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T90 - FG6-7897-000 1 FINISHER CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y FINISHER-C1/C2

FG6-6852-000 1 FINISHER CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y FINISHER-H1/H2

  1 FF5-5685-110 1 IC, M27C1001-80XF1, EP-ROM FINISHER-C1/C2
Q02

FF6-0839-000 1 IC, M27C1001-80XF1, EP-ROM FINISHER-H1/H2
Q02

  2 WK1-0084-000 1 BATTERY, 3V, 550 MAH BAT1

Q4 FH4-5560-000 1 IC, M38881M2-010GP, IPC

T90-1

FIGURE   T90 FINISHER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

(BAT1)

(Q02)

1

2





FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T91 - FG5-8407-060 1 SADDLE CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY FINISHER-C2

FG6-7187-000 1 SADDLE CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY FINISHER-H2

  1 VD7-1621-001 4 FUSE, 60V, 1A ICP1-4

  2 FF3-3176-090 1 IC, CY27H010-70WC, EP-ROM FINISHER-C2
Q2

FF3-0983-000 1 IC, CY27H010-70WC, EP-ROM FINISHER-H2
Q2

Q4 FH4-5560-000 1 IC, M38881M2-010GP, IPC

T91-1

FIGURE   T91 SADDLE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y (FINISHER-C2/H2)

(Q2)

2

1

1





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   TB LIST OF CONNECTORS (1/4)

J115

J205

J113

J206
J118

J132
J112

J135

J114

J110

J131

J202

J130

J203

J209

J132

J124

J81

J80

J106

J202

J202

J105

JS1

TB-1



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   TB LIST OF CONNECTORS (2/4)

J115
J135J205

J206

J117
J400

J104

J900

J8

J302

J103

J1030

J1010

J210

J201
J129

J307

J102
J305

J302

J121J120

J1020

J123

J128

J124
J122

J209

J204
J207
J208

J127

J134

J204

J207
J208

J210

J108
J107

J201

J119

J304
J306

J101

TB-2



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   TB LIST OF CONNECTORS (3/4)

J206
J400J207

J500

J123 J204
J304

J316

J315 J305

JD2

J127

J126

J119

J114

J116

J108
J209

J309

J112
J101

J104

J110

J109
J124 J120

JD1

J121

J131

J306

TB-3



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

FIGURE   TB LIST OF CONNECTORS (4/4)

J113

J118
J117

J132

J203

J302
J202

J303

J305

J205

J111

J107
J102 J106

J301
J105

J525

J201
J402

J425

J103

J100
J502

J115
J308

J208

J128

J129

TB-4



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - NPN RF LIST OF CONNECTORS

J1 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS3-5083-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2

WS3-5160-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 18-24AWG FINISHER-C2

J2 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-006 1 CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE

J3 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

VS1-0842-008 1 CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J4 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-008 1 CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE

VS1-6383-010 1 CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-5600-000 10 PIN CONTACT, 22-20AWG FINISHER-C2/H2

J5 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-6383-012 1 CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE

WS3-5600-000 11 PIN CONTACT, 22-20AWG

J6 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-009 1 CONNECTOR, 9P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-010 1 CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE

J7 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-010 1 CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-6383-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE

WS3-5600-000 5 PIN CONTACT, 22-20AWG

TB-5



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J8 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB CONNECTOR PCB 4

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-014 1 CONNECTOR, 14P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J9 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-015 1 CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J10 NPN FEEDER MOTOR M1

PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-008 1 CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J11 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-011 1 CONNECTOR, 11P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-015 1 CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J12 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-014 1 CONNECTOR, 14P, FEMALE

J13 FH6-3538-000 1 HARNESS 1, INDICATOR LAMP

PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0848-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE

J14 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

VS1-0842-009 1 CONNECTOR, 9P, FEMALE

J15 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

PCB SADDLE CONTROLLER FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-008 1 CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-012 1 CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE

TB-6



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J19 PCB FINISHER CONTROLLER

VS1-0279-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

WS3-0437-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG

WS3-0580-000 1 PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P

J80 FH6-3538-000 1 HARNESS 1, INDICATOR LAMP

PCB RESISTOR PCB

J81 FH6-3539-000 1 HARNESS 2, INDICATOR LAMP LED1

PCB RESISTOR PCB

J100 NPN TRAY PAPER SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J101 NPN FIRST TRAY PAPER SENSOR PI11

NPN MOTOR SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-003 2 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J102 NPN SECOND TRAY PAPER SENSOR PI12

NPN FOLDING MOTOR SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J103 NPN COVER OPEN SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

NPN THIRD TRAY PAPER SENSOR PI13

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J104 NPN SUB TRAY SOLENOID SL4

NPN FRONT DOOR SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J105 NPN BUFFER ENTRANCE PAPER SENSOR PI17

NPN PAPER POSITION SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J106 NPN ENTRANCE PAPER SENSOR PI1

NPN PAPER POSITION HOME SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

TB-7



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J107 NPN FLAPPER SOLENOID SL1

NPN PUSH MOTOR SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

VS1-0852-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J108 NPN BUFFER ENTRANCE SOLENOID SL2

NPN PUSH MOTOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0279-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

WS3-0437-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG FINISHER-C2/H2

J109 NPN BUFFER OUT SOLENOID SL3

NPN INLET DOOR SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

WS3-5466-000 1 HOUSING, 3P FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-5467-000 2 CONTACT FINISHER-C2/H2

J110 NPN BUFFER PASS PAPER SENSOR PI14

NPN FRONT DOOR SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

WS3-5466-000 1 HOUSING, 3P FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-5467-000 2 CONTACT FINISHER-C2/H2

J111 NPN DELIVERY DOOR SWITCH FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-5466-000 1 HOUSING, 3P FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-5467-000 2 CONTACT FINISHER-C2/H2

J112 NPN DOOR SWITCH MS1

NPN PAPER FOLDING MOTOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0279-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-6382-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

VS1-6383-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

TB-8



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J112 WS3-0437-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-5600-000 2 PIN CONTACT, 22-20AWG

J113 NPN DOOR OPEN SENSOR PI16

NPN MOTOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J114 NPN TRAY SENSOR PS1

NPN PAPER POSITIONING MOTOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J115 NPN TRAY SHIFT MOTOR M5

NPN FEEDER MOTOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0279-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-0437-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG

WS3-0437-000 4 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG FINISHER-C2/H2

J116 NPN FEEDER ROLLER SOLENOID FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J117 NPN FINISHER JOINT SENSOR PI15

NPN FLAPPER 2 SOLENOID FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-0852-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5352-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J118 NPN SHUTTER OPEN SENSOR PI5

NPN FLAPPER 1 SOLENOID FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J119 NPN DELIVERY MOTOR M2

TB-9



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J119 NPN GUIDE MOTOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J120 NPN DELIVERY MOTOR SENSOR PI10

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J121 NPN HOME SENSOR PI6

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-0852-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J122 NPN STAPLER TRAY SENSOR PI4

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

J123 NPN ESCAPE SOLENOID SL6

PCB PAPER SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J124 NPN MOTOR M3

NPN ENTRANCE COVER SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE

J125 VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J126 NPN FEEDER ROLLER HOME SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J127 NPN SWING GUIDE OPEN SENSOR PI18

NPN GUIDE HOME SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J128 NPN PADDLE SOLENOID SL5

NPN PLATE HOME SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

TB-10



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J128 VS1-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J129 NPN STAPLER HOME SENSOR PI7

NPN PLATE LEADING EDGE SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J130 NPN TRAY HOME SENSOR PI8

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

J131 NPN SAFETY SENSING SWITCH MS3

NPN STETCHER HOME SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-5466-000 1 HOUSING, 3P

WS3-5467-000 3 CONTACT

J132 NPN TRAY UPPER LIMIT SWITCH MS5

NPN VERTICAL PATH JAM SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0279-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS4-0003-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE

WS3-0437-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG

WS3-0885-000 2 PIN CONTACT, 20-30AWG

J134 NPN DELIVERY PAPER SENSOR PI3

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

J135 NPN TRAY PAPER SWITCH TP1

VS4-0003-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE

WS3-5016-000 2 PIN CONTACT, 30-26AWG

J201 VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-009 2 CONNECTOR, 9P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-009 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J202 VS1-0842-006 1 CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-006 2 CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-006 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J203 VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

TB-11



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J203 VS1-0842-005 2 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-005 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J204 VS1-0842-003 2 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J205 VS1-0842-003 2 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

VS1-6383-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-5600-000 2 PIN CONTACT, 22-20AWG FINISHER-C2/H2

J206 NPN SHUTTER CLOSED SWITCH MS4

VS1-0842-008 1 CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-008 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-6382-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-6383-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

WS3-5599-000 3 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-22AWG

WS3-5600-000 3 PIN CONTACT, 22-20AWG

J207 VS1-0280-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-012 2 CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-012 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

WS3-0885-000 2 PIN CONTACT, 20-30AWG FINISHER-C2/H2

J208 VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-011 2 CONNECTOR, 11P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-011 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J209 NPN SWING GUIDE OPEN SWITCH, 2 MS6

NPN SWING GUIDE OPEN SWITCH, 1 MS2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-6382-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE

VS1-6383-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE

WS3-5600-000 4 PIN CONTACT, 22-20AWG

TB-12



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J210 VS1-0842-003 2 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J212 VS1-0842-004 2 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J225 VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J301 VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J303 VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J304 PCB CONNESTOR PCB 3

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-005 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J305 PCB CONNECTOR PCB 3

VS1-0842-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-6382-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS3-0134-011 1 CONNECTOR, 11P, FEMALE

WS3-5599-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-22AWG FINISHER-C2/H2

J306 NPN STAPLER SHIFT MOTOR M4

VS1-0842-005 1 CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE

VS1-0852-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J307 NPN STAPLER UNIT

VS3-0134-013 1 HOUSING, 13P

J308 VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J309 VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J315 NPN STAPLER UNIT 1 FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J316 NPN STAPLER UNIT 2 FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0852-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

TB-13



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

R
A
N
K

Q’
T
Y

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

T B - J325 VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J400 PCB SENSOR PCB

VS1-0842-006 1 CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE

VS1-0842-008 1 CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J402 VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J425 VS1-0842-004 1 CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-5057-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT FINISHER-C2/H2

J500 VS1-0279-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

WS3-0437-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG FINISHER-C2/H2

J502 VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J525 NPN DELIVERY SENSOR FINISHER-C2/H2

VS1-0842-003 1 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE FINISHER-C2/H2

J900 VS1-0842-002 2 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J1010 VS1-0842-003 2 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J1020 VS1-0842-003 2 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

J1030 VS1-0842-003 2 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

VS1-5057-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT

JD1 WS6-5091-000 1 CONNECTOR, 14P, MALE FINISHER-C2/H2

JD2 WS6-5092-000 1 CONNECTOR, 14P, MALE FINISHER-C2/H2

JS1 FH2-6481-000 1 HOUSING

SYS TO COPIA

VS1-5452-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE

WS3-5044-000 3 SOCKET, CONTACT, 18-24AWG

TB-14



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

TD NUMERICAL INDEX

TD-1

4A1-2003-000 T20 -  10
4A1-2004-000 T20 -   5
4A1-2005-000 T20 -   3
4A1-2349-000 T47 -  23
4A1-2351-000 T45 -   2
4A1-2401-020 T40 -  29
4A1-2450-000 T31 -   9E
4F1-0544-000 T12 -  30
4S1-9002-000 T11 -  82

T36 -  26
T47 -  24

FA2-8244-000 T47 -   1
FA6-0777-020 T01 -   4
FA6-0914-000 T01 -   3
FA9-1526-000 T32 -  44
FB1-7214-000 T45 - 127
FB2-6416-000 T48 -   1
FB3-7246-020 T32 -   1
FB3-7248-000 T32 -   2
FB3-7249-000 T32 -   3
FB3-7252-000 T32 -   6
FB3-7253-000 T10 -  15D
FB3-7256-000 T32 -   8
FB3-7257-000 T12 -   5
FB3-7259-000 T32 -  36A
FB3-7267-000 T32 -  13
FB3-7271-000 T12 -  14A
FB3-7272-000 T12 -  14B
FB3-7275-000 T47 -   3
FB3-7276-000 T47 -   4
FB3-7279-000 T31 -   9A
FB3-7280-000 T31 -   9B
FB3-7281-000 T31 -   9C
FB3-7282-000 T31 -   9D
FB3-7283-000 T31 -   2
FB3-7284-000 T31 -   3
FB3-7285-000 T10 -  15E

T31 -  10A
FB3-7287-000 T31 -   4
FB3-7288-000 T31 -   5
FB3-7289-000 T31 -   6
FB3-7291-000 T12 -  10
FB3-7292-000 T12 -  11
FB3-7293-000 T12 -   1

T12 -  12
FB3-7298-000 T12 -  16
FB3-7299-000 T32 -  15
FB3-7302-000 T30 -   1
FB3-7303-000 T30 -   2
FB3-7306-000 T30 -   8
FB3-7307-000 T10 -  26
FB3-7308-020 T10 -  27
FB3-7309-000 T10 -  34
FB3-7310-000 T10 -  21
FB3-7311-030 T40 -  22
FB3-7312-000 T10 -  24
FB3-7313-000 T10 -  23
FB3-7314-000 T11 -   1
FB3-7315-000 T10 -   1
FB3-7316-000 T10 -  17A
FB3-7317-000 T11 -   3
FB3-7318-000 T40 -   7
FB3-7320-000 T10 -  16
FB3-7321-000 T10 -   9
FB3-7322-000 T11 -   2
FB3-7323-000 T11 -  71
FB3-7324-000 T10 -  10
FB3-7326-000 T10 -  18
FB3-7331-000 T32 -  16
FB3-7332-000 T32 -  17
FB3-7335-020 T10 -  15A
FB3-7337-000 T10 -  15B
FB3-7338-040 T10 -  15G
FB3-7339-000 T11 -  12
FB3-7340-000 T37 -   1
FB3-7342-000 T20 -   8
FB3-7344-000 T30 -   6
FB3-7345-000 T11 -   4
FB3-7350-000 T11 -   5
FB3-7351-000 T11 -   6
FB3-7352-000 T11 -  31
FB3-7353-000 T11 -  10
FB3-7356-000 T10 -  13E
FB3-7357-000 T10 -  13F
FB3-7358-000 T10 -   4

FB3-7360-000 T32 -  41
FB3-7361-000 T37 -   8A
FB3-7363-000 T37 -   2
FB3-7365-000 T30 -   7
FB3-7366-000 T11 -  45
FB3-7367-000 T40 -   8
FB3-7368-000 T11 -  34
FB3-7369-000 T11 -  11
FB3-7370-000 T10 -  35
FB3-7371-000 T40 -   1
FB3-7372-000 T40 -   2
FB3-7373-000 T40 -   3
FB3-7374-000 T40 -   4
FB3-7375-000 T11 -  36
FB3-7376-000 T10 -   2
FB3-7377-000 T10 -   3
FB3-7378-000 T10 -  17B
FB3-7379-000 T10 -  17C
FB3-7380-000 T40 -   5
FB3-7382-000 T40 -   6
FB3-7393-000 T37 -   3
FB3-7394-000 T37 -   4
FB3-7395-000 T37 -   5
FB3-7396-000 T32 -  11
FB3-7397-000 T32 -  12
FB3-7398-000 T11 -  33
FB3-7399-000 T11 -  14
FB3-7400-000 T32 -   9
FB3-7401-000 T32 -  10
FB3-7403-000 T11 -  20
FB3-7404-000 T11 -  21
FB3-7405-000 T11 -  22
FB3-7406-000 T11 -  39
FB3-7407-000 T11 -  32
FB3-7409-000 T32 -  14
FB3-7415-000 T35 -   6
FB3-7417-000 T36 -   1
FB3-7419-030 T36 -   3
FB3-7420-000 T36 -   4
FB3-7422-000 T36 -   5
FB3-7423-000 T36 -   6
FB3-7426-000 T25 -   1
FB3-7427-000 T25 -   2
FB3-7431-000 T11 -  37
FB3-7433-000 T11 -  46
FB3-7434-000 T11 -  49
FB3-7435-000 T01 -  21
FB3-7436-000 T11 -  38

T11 -  38
FB3-7438-000 T11 -  52
FB3-7439-000 T10 -  19
FB3-7442-000 T41 -   1
FB3-7443-000 T41 -   1
FB3-7846-000 T45 -   3
FB3-7847-000 T45 -   4
FB3-7848-000 T45 -   5
FB3-7851-000 T45 -   6
FB3-7852-000 T45 -   7
FB3-7854-000 T45 - 130
FB3-7855-000 T45 - 129
FB3-7856-000 T45 - 131
FB3-7859-000 T48 -   2

T48 -  24
T48 -  25

FB3-7860-000 T48 -   3
FB3-7862-000 T48 -   4
FB3-7865-000 T48 -   5
FB3-7866-000 T48 -   6
FB3-7867-000 T48 -   7
FB3-7868-000 T48 -   8
FB3-7869-000 T45 -   8
FB3-7870-000 T45 -   9
FB3-7871-000 T48 -   9
FB3-7873-000 T45 -  10
FB3-7875-000 T46 -  12
FB3-7876-000 T46 -   9
FB3-7877-000 T46 -  10
FB3-7878-000 T46 -   2
FB3-7881-000 T11 -  40
FB3-7882-000 T45 -  11
FB3-7883-000 T45 - 139
FB3-7884-000 T45 -  12

T45 - 154
FB3-7885-000 T45 - 138
FB3-7888-000 T45 - 140

FB3-7889-000 T45 - 142
FB3-7891-000 T49 -   1
FB3-7892-000 T49 -   2
FB3-7894-000 T49 -   4
FB3-7895-000 T49 -   5
FB3-7896-000 T49 -   6
FB3-7897-000 T49 -   7
FB3-7900-000 T10 -  20
FB3-7901-000 T47 -   5
FB3-7902-000 T10 -   5
FB3-7903-000 T45 -  13
FB3-7904-000 T47 -   6
FB3-7905-000 T10 -   6
FB3-7906-000 T47 -   7
FB3-7907-000 T47 -   8
FB3-7908-020 T45 -  14
FB3-7909-000 T47 -   9
FB3-7910-000 T47 -  10
FB3-7911-000 T45 -  15
FB3-7912-000 T45 -  16
FB3-7915-000 T45 -  17
FB3-7918-000 T45 -  18
FB3-7920-000 T45 -  19
FB3-7921-000 T47 -  20
FB3-7923-000 T45 -  20
FB3-7925-000 T45 -  21
FB3-7926-000 T46 -  11
FB3-7927-000 T45 -  22

T46 -   3
FB3-7928-000 T45 -  23

T45 - 147
FB3-7929-000 T47 -  11
FB3-7930-000 T45 -  24
FB3-7931-000 T45 -  25
FB3-7932-000 T47 -  12
FB3-7934-000 T45 -  26
FB3-7935-000 T45 -  27
FB3-7936-000 T45 -  28
FB3-7937-000 T45 -  29
FB3-7938-000 T45 - 126
FB3-7939-000 T45 -  30
FB3-7940-000 T45 -  31
FB3-7941-000 T45 -  32
FB3-7943-000 T45 -  34
FB3-7944-000 T45 -  35
FB3-7945-000 T46 -   4
FB3-7946-000 T46 -  13
FB3-7947-000 T46 -   8
FB3-7948-000 T45 -  36
FB3-7949-000 T45 -  37
FB3-7954-000 T45 - 132A
FB3-7956-000 T10 -  36
FB3-7957-000 T11 -  68
FB3-7958-000 T10 -  30
FB3-7959-000 T10 -  28
FB3-7960-000 T10 -  24
FB3-7961-000 T10 -  23
FB3-7962-000 T11 -  41
FB3-7963-000 T11 -  42
FB3-7964-000 T10 -   7
FB3-7966-000 T47 -  13
FB3-7967-000 T45 -  38
FB3-7969-000 T45 -  33
FB3-7970-000 T45 -  39
FB3-7971-000 T45 -  40
FB3-7972-000 T45 -  41
FB3-7973-000 T45 -  42
FB3-7974-000 T45 -  43
FB3-7975-000 T11 -  43
FB3-7976-000 T45 - 125
FB3-7977-000 T49 -   8
FB3-7978-000 T47 -  21
FB3-7979-000 T45 -  44
FB3-7980-000 T45 -  45
FB3-7981-000 T48 -  10
FB3-7982-000 T48 -  11
FB3-7983-000 T48 -  21
FB3-7984-000 T45 -  46
FB3-7985-000 T45 -  47
FB3-9403-000 T32 -  48
FB3-9404-000 T32 -  27B
FB3-9407-000 T32 -  27C
FB3-9408-000 T10 -  15N
FB3-9409-000 T32 -  32
FB3-9410-000 T32 -  33



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]TD-2

FB4-0653-000 T20 -   1
FB4-0654-000 T37 -   6
FB4-0655-000 T11 -  44
FB4-0656-000 T11 -   7
FB4-0657-000 T11 -  47
FB4-0658-000 T20 -   2
FB4-0659-000 T11 -  48
FB4-0660-000 T11 -  50
FB4-0661-000 T12 -  20
FB4-0662-000 T12 -  25
FB4-5383-000 T12 -   6
FB4-5384-000 T32 -   5
FB4-5387-000 T36 -  10
FB4-5388-000 T36 -  11
FB4-5389-000 T36 -  12
FB4-5390-000 T40 -  26
FB4-5391-000 T32 -   7
FB4-5392-000 T12 -  26
FB4-6649-000 T31 -   9G
FB4-6650-000 T31 -   9F
FB4-6651-000 T31 -   9H
FB4-6652-000 T40 -  28
FB4-6653-000 T40 -  21
FB4-6654-000 T12 -  15
FB4-6655-000 T32 -  27D
FB4-6656-000 T12 -   2
FB4-6659-000 T12 -  27
FB4-6660-000 T32 -   4
FB4-6823-000 T12 -  14C
FB4-6824-000 T35 -   8
FB4-6825-000 T31 -  24
FB4-6826-000 T31 -  11
FB4-6827-000 T10 -  15M
FB4-6831-000 T11 -  74
FB4-8146-000 T31 -  19
FB4-8148-000 T11 -  81

T36 -  16
FB4-8149-000 T10 -  36
FB4-8150-000 T11 -  62
FB4-8151-000 T11 -  77
FB4-8152-000 T11 -  78
FB4-8345-000 T01 -  24
FB4-9011-000 T45 -  19
FB4-9012-000 T46 -  12
FB4-9017-000 T46 -  11
FB4-9019-000 T45 -  20
FB4-9020-000 T46 -   1
FB4-9022-000 T46 -   3
FB4-9157-000 T11 -  83
FB4-9158-000 T48 -  22
FB4-9159-000 T48 -  23
FB4-9160-000 T45 - 110
FB4-9161-000 T45 - 134
FB4-9162-000 T45 - 135
FB4-9163-000 T45 - 136
FB4-9164-000 T45 - 137
FB4-9174-000 T45 - 143
FB4-9478-000 T01 -   8
FB4-9688-000 T30 -   3
FB4-9692-000 T01 -  23
FB5-1713-000 T01 -  25
FB5-1714-000 T01 -  21
FB5-2696-000 T45 -   6
FB5-2697-000 T45 - 147
FB5-2698-000 T45 - 151
FB5-2699-000 T45 - 152
FB5-2700-000 T48 -   2
FB5-2701-000 T48 -  24
FB5-2702-000 T48 -  25
FB5-2706-000 T45 -  13
FB5-2715-000 T45 - 146
FB5-2716-000 T45 - 144
FB5-3908-000 T01 -  26
FB5-3912-000 T31 -   9J
FB5-3914-000 T01 -   2
FB5-3915-000 T36 -   2A
FB5-3916-000 T01 -  27
FB5-5908-000 T10 -  15Q
FB5-5927-000 T10 -  25
FB5-5929-000 T45 -  39
FB5-5930-000 T45 - 155
FB5-5936-000 T45 -  28
FB5-5937-000 T45 - 126
FB5-5939-000 T45 - 141
FB5-6249-000 T10 -  15G

FB5-6790-000 T48 -  11
FC1-6314-000 T01 -   1
FC1-7432-000 T47 -  22
FC2-2039-000 T01 -  10
FC2-2040-000 T01 -  11
FC2-2041-000 T01 -  12
FC2-2042-000 T01 -  13
FC2-2043-000 T01 -  14
FC2-2045-000 T01 -   9
FF3-0983-000 T91 -   2
FF3-3107-000 T45 -  48
FF3-3108-000 T10 -  14
FF3-3109-000 T45 -  49
FF3-3110-000 T48 -  12
FF3-3111-000 T45 -  50
FF3-3112-000 T46 -  20
FF3-3113-000 T49 -   3
FF3-3176-090 T91 -   2
FF3-3205-000 T47 -  14
FF3-3834-000 T10 -  15J
FF3-3835-000 T11 -  25
FF3-4073-000 T47 -  14
FF3-4080-000 T10 -  15J
FF3-4081-000 T10 -  14
FF3-4084-000 T48 -  12
FF3-4085-000 T45 -  48
FF3-4086-000 T45 -  49
FF3-4087-000 T46 -  20
FF5-5653-000 T32 -  18
FF5-5654-000 T31 -   8
FF5-5655-000 T32 -  37
FF5-5659-000 T32 -  36
FF5-5660-000 T30 -   4
FF5-5662-000 T11 -  53
FF5-5665-030 T25 -   8
FF5-5666-000 T11 -  54
FF5-5667-000 T11 -  55
FF5-5668-000 T11 -  56
FF5-5670-000 T31 -   1
FF5-5671-000 T31 -   7
FF5-5672-000 T12 -  14
FF5-5674-020 T10 -  15C
FF5-5678-000 T32 -  27
FF5-5682-000 T11 -  58
FF5-5684-000 T12 -   8
FF5-5685-110 T90 -   1
FF5-5687-000 T40 -  17
FF5-5688-000 T40 -  18
FF5-5689-000 T10 -  31
FF5-5690-000 T37 -   7
FF5-5691-000 T10 -  32
FF5-5692-000 T36 -   9
FF5-5694-000 T40 -  27
FF5-5695-000 T11 -  27
FF5-5697-000 T37 -   8
FF5-5698-000 T12 -   7
FF5-5699-000 T40 -  30
FF5-5700-000 T01 -   6
FF5-5805-000 T45 -  51
FF5-5809-000 T11 -  59

T45 -   1
FF5-5810-000 T45 - 132
FF5-7550-000 T01 -   5
FF5-7551-000 T11 -  60
FF5-7552-000 T10 -  22
FF5-7553-000 T31 -   9
FF5-7554-000 T30 -   5
FF5-7555-000 T31 -  10
FF5-7556-000 T35 -   5
FF5-7557-000 T36 -   2
FF5-7558-000 T36 -   7
FF5-7584-000 T11 -  15
FF5-8688-000 T10 -  25
FF5-8881-000 T20 -   7
FF5-8882-000 T01 -   2
FF6-0622-000 T31 -   8
FF6-0623-000 T10 -  15H
FF6-0624-000 T36 -   2
FF6-0625-000 T31 -   9
FF6-0839-000 T90 -   1
FG5-8144-000 T32 -
FG5-8147-000 T10 -  13
FG5-8149-000 T40 -
FG5-8151-000 T35 -
FG5-8152-020 T36 -

FG5-8153-000 T25 -
FG5-8157-000 T37 -
FG5-8159-000 T30 -
FG5-8164-000 T10 -  17
FG5-8172-000 T31 -
FG5-8180-000 T41 -
FG5-8182-000 T41 -
FG5-8183-000 T12 -  21
FG5-8190-000 T20 -  12
FG5-8191-000 T40 -  15
FG5-8199-000 T10 -  15
FG5-8202-000 T11 -  35
FG5-8393-000 T47 -
FG5-8395-000 T48 -
FG5-8407-060 T91 -
FG5-8408-000 T45 -  52
FG6-3368-000 T10 -  15
FG6-4763-000 T20 -
FG6-5876-000 T10 -  15
FG6-5878-000 T36 -
FG6-5880-000 T31 -
FG6-6141-000 T47 -
FG6-6142-000 T48 -
FG6-6486-000 T10 -  15C
FG6-6851-000 T41 -
FG6-6852-000 T90 -
FG6-6864-000 T41 -
FG6-7187-000 T91 -
FG6-7897-000 T90 -
FH2-6481-000 T41 -   2

T B - JS1
FH2-6482-000 T41 -   3
FH2-6483-000 T41 -   4
FH2-6487-000 T41 -   5
FH4-5560-000 T90 - Q4

T91 - Q4
FH6-1341-000 T25 -   3
FH6-1342-000 T32 -  39
FH6-1343-000 T40 -  16
FH6-1455-000 T45 -  53
FH6-1456-000 T45 -  54
FH6-1457-000 T45 -  55

T46 -  19
FH6-1458-000 T45 -  56
FH6-1460-020 T32 -  31
FH6-1527-000 T49 -  16
FH6-3538-000 T01 -  15

T B - J13
T B - J80

FH6-3539-000 T01 -  16
T B - J81

FH6-3544-000 T01 -  17
FH7-5707-000 T31 -  20
FH7-5708-000 T32 -  30
FH7-5766-000 T45 -  57
FH7-5767-000 T45 -  58
FH7-5883-000 T36 -   8
FH7-7394-000 T32 -  46

T45 -  59
FH7-7418-000 T11 -  13
FH7-7419-000 T12 -  22
FH7-9267-000 T10 -  15F
FS1-1187-000 T11 -  79

T12 -  24
T36 -  24
T45 -  60
T45 - 148
T47 -  15

FS1-1189-000 T20 -   9
T45 -  61

FS1-1206-000 T45 -  62
FS1-1213-000 T11 -  80

T31 -  23
T45 -  63
T45 - 148
T47 -  16

FS1-1273-000 T20 -   4
FS1-1376-000 T32 -  42
FS1-1508-000 T36 -  23
FS1-1510-000 T45 -  64
FS1-9054-000 T45 -  65
FS1-9073-000 T45 -  66
FS1-9076-000 T45 -  67

T48 -  13
FS1-9102-000 T40 -   9



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON] TD-3

FS1-9120-000 T25 -   4
FS1-9166-000 T45 -  68
FS2-9407-000 T48 -  14
FS5-1704-000 T12 -  19
FS5-1753-000 T48 -  15
FS5-1754-000 T45 -  69

T45 - 150
FS5-1805-000 T32 -  43
FS5-3409-000 T45 -  70
FS5-3535-000 T32 -  20
FS5-3536-000 T32 -  21
FS5-3541-000 T31 -  12
FS5-3542-000 T31 -  13
FS5-3544-000 T12 -   3
FS5-3545-000 T12 -  17
FS5-3547-000 T12 -  18
FS5-3548-000 T32 -  23
FS5-3549-000 T11 -  23
FS5-3550-000 T36 -  13
FS5-3551-000 T40 -  10
FS5-3552-000 T40 -  11
FS5-3554-000 T25 -   5
FS5-3555-000 T25 -   6
FS5-3556-000 T25 -   7
FS5-3557-000 T25 -   9
FS5-3558-000 T25 -  10
FS5-3559-000 T25 -  11
FS5-3561-000 T11 -  63
FS5-3562-000 T32 -  22
FS5-3563-000 T32 -  19
FS5-3574-000 T49 -  10
FS5-3575-000 T49 -  11
FS5-3576-000 T45 -  71
FS5-3577-000 T45 -  72
FS5-3578-000 T45 -  73
FS5-3580-000 T45 -  74
FS5-6514-020 T31 -  14
FS5-6515-000 T31 -  15
FS5-6516-000 T10 -  13B
FS5-6517-000 T35 -   1

T36 -  14
T37 -   9

FS5-6518-000 T35 -   2
T36 -  15

FS5-6519-000 T35 -   3
T37 -  14

FS5-6523-000 T40 -  12
FS5-6524-000 T40 -  13
FS5-6525-000 T40 -  14
FS5-6526-000 T32 -  47
FS5-6527-000 T20 -  11
FS5-6528-000 T40 -  23
FS5-6544-000 T45 -  75
FS5-6545-000 T45 -  76
FS5-6546-000 T45 -  77
FS5-6547-000 T45 -  78
FS5-6549-000 T45 -  79
FS5-6550-000 T45 -  80
FS5-6682-000 T45 - 150
FS5-9212-000 T45 -  81

T49 -  17
FS5-9478-000 T01 -  22
FS6-0814-000 T46 -   6
FS6-0815-000 T46 -   7
FS6-0816-000 T45 -  82
FS6-0817-000 T45 -  83
FS6-0819-000 T45 -  84
FS6-0820-000 T49 -  12
FS6-0821-000 T49 -  13
FS6-0822-000 T45 -  85
FS6-0823-000 T45 -  86
FS6-0824-000 T45 -  87
FS6-0825-000 T47 -  17
FS6-0826-000 T47 -  18
FS6-0828-000 T45 -  88
FS6-0829-000 T45 -  89
FS6-0830-000 T45 -  90
FS6-0831-000 T45 -  91
FS6-0832-000 T45 -  92
FS6-0833-000 T45 -  93
FS6-2538-000 T32 -  24
FS6-2539-000 T32 -  28
FS6-2540-000 T25 -  13
FS6-2541-000 T31 -  16
FS6-2542-000 T31 -  17

FS6-2543-000 T12 -  13
FS6-2544-000 T10 -  13C
FS6-2545-000 T10 -  13D
FS6-2546-000 T36 -  17
FS6-2547-000 T11 -  64
FS6-2548-000 T35 -   4

T36 -  18
FS6-2549-000 T11 -  65
FS6-2550-000 T36 -  19
FS6-2551-000 T11 -  66
FS6-2552-000 T37 -  10
FS6-2553-000 T11 -  67
FS6-2555-000 T37 -  11
FS6-2556-000 T10 -  29
FS6-2561-000 T20 -   6
FS6-2562-000 T31 -  18
FS6-2563-000 T11 -   8
FS6-2564-000 T11 -   9
FS6-2565-000 T32 -  25
FS6-2566-000 T32 -  26
FS6-2567-000 T11 -  76
FS6-2569-000 T48 -  16
FS6-2570-000 T46 -   5
FS6-2571-000 T49 -   9
FS6-2572-000 T48 -  17
FS6-2573-000 T45 -  94
FS6-2574-000 T45 -  95
FS6-2576-000 T45 -  96
FS6-2578-000 T45 -  97
FS6-2579-000 T45 -  98
FS6-2580-000 T45 -  99
FS6-2581-000 T45 - 100
FS6-2582-000 T45 - 101
FS6-2583-000 T45 - 102
FS6-2646-000 T32 -  35
FS6-2647-000 T32 -  45
FS6-2648-000 T31 -  22
FS6-2649-000 T37 -  12
FS6-4199-000 T45 - 103
FS6-4200-000 T45 - 104

T46 -   1
FS7-2163-000 T45 -  95
FS7-2472-000 T45 - 156
FS7-2614-000 T45 - 102
PCB T B - J1

T B - J1
T B - J2
T B - J2
T B - J3
T B - J4
T B - J4
T B - J5
T B - J5
T B - J6
T B - J6
T B - J7
T B - J7
T B - J8
T B - J8
T B - J8
T B - J9
T B - J9
T B - J10
T B - J10
T B - J11
T B - J11
T B - J12
T B - J12
T B - J13
T B - J13
T B - J14
T B - J15
T B - J15
T B - J19
T B - J80
T B - J81
T B - J123
T B - J304
T B - J305
T B - J400

RB1-2190-000 T31 -  21
RB1-8589-000 T32 -  27A
RB2-1624-000 T11 -  30
RB2-2380-000 T40 -  15A
RB2-2381-000 T40 -  15B

RB2-2382-000 T40 -  15C
RF5-1866-000 T11 -  24
RS1-1042-000 T45 - 105
RS5-2596-000 T10 -  12
RS5-8856-000 T35 -   5A
RS5-8857-000 T36 -   7A
VD7-1621-001 T91 -   1
VS1-0279-002 T B - J19

T B - J108
T B - J115
T B - J132
T B - J500

VS1-0279-003 T B - J112
VS1-0280-002 T B - J207
VS1-0842-002 T B - J107

T B - J109
T B - J116
T B - J118
T B - J119
T B - J128
T B - J900

VS1-0842-003 T B - J100
T B - J101
T B - J101
T B - J102
T B - J103
T B - J104
T B - J105
T B - J106
T B - J108
T B - J110
T B - J113
T B - J117
T B - J118
T B - J120
T B - J121
T B - J122
T B - J123
T B - J124
T B - J126
T B - J127
T B - J128
T B - J129
T B - J130
T B - J131
T B - J132
T B - J134
T B - J201
T B - J203
T B - J204
T B - J205
T B - J209
T B - J210
T B - J301
T B - J303
T B - J309
T B - J402
T B - J502
T B - J525
T B - J1010
T B - J1020
T B - J1030

VS1-0842-004 T B - J5
T B - J114
T B - J115
T B - J125
T B - J208
T B - J212
T B - J225
T B - J308
T B - J325
T B - J425

VS1-0842-005 T B - J12
T B - J113
T B - J114
T B - J119
T B - J123
T B - J124
T B - J203
T B - J204
T B - J304
T B - J306

VS1-0842-006 T B - J2
T B - J202
T B - J202



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]TD-4

VS1-0842-006 T B - J400
VS1-0842-007 T41 -   6

T B - J2
T B - J13
T B - J120
T B - J305
T B - J315

VS1-0842-008 T B - J3
T B - J4
T B - J10
T B - J15
T B - J206
T B - J400

VS1-0842-009 T B - J6
T B - J14
T B - J201

VS1-0842-010 T B - J6
T B - J7

VS1-0842-011 T B - J11
T B - J208

VS1-0842-012 T B - J15
T B - J207

VS1-0842-014 T B - J8
T B - J12

VS1-0842-015 T B - J9
T B - J11

VS1-0848-002 T B - J13
VS1-0852-002 T B - J117
VS1-0852-003 T B - J107
VS1-0852-007 T41 -   6

T B - J121
T B - J306
T B - J316

VS1-5057-002 T12 -  21A
T36 -   9A
T45 - 128
T B - J107
T B - J109
T B - J118
T B - J128
T B - J900

VS1-5057-003 T10 -  31A
T11 -  27A
T12 -  21B
T40 -  18A
T45 - 106
T46 -  20A
T49 -   3A
T B - J104
T B - J108
T B - J123
T B - J204
T B - J205
T B - J209
T B - J210
T B - J301
T B - J303
T B - J402
T B - J1010
T B - J1020
T B - J1030

VS1-5057-004 T11 -  24A
T45 - 108
T46 -  20C
T46 -  20D
T47 -  14A
T B - J115
T B - J212
T B - J225
T B - J308
T B - J425

VS1-5057-005 T45 - 109
T B - J203
T B - J304

VS1-5057-006 T46 -  20B
T B - J202

VS1-5057-008 T B - J206
VS1-5057-009 T10 -  32A

T B - J201
VS1-5057-011 T B - J208
VS1-5057-012 T B - J207
VS1-5352-002 T B - J117
VS1-5452-007 T41 -   7

T B - JS1
VS1-6382-002 T B - J112

VS1-6382-002 T B - J305
VS1-6382-003 T B - J206
VS1-6382-004 T B - J209
VS1-6383-002 T B - J112

T B - J205
VS1-6383-003 T B - J206
VS1-6383-004 T B - J209
VS1-6383-005 T B - J7
VS1-6383-010 T B - J4
VS1-6383-012 T B - J5
VS3-0134-011 T B - J305
VS3-0134-013 T B - J307
VS3-5083-002 T41 -   8

T B - J1
VS4-0003-002 T B - J132

T B - J135
VT2-0002-003 T45 - 111
VT2-5027-005 T11 -  69
WC4-5128-000 T45 - 112
WC4-5130-000 T11 -  26
WE8-5113-000 T11 -  70
WG8-5309-000 T10 -  15K

T10 -  33
T11 -  19
T12 -   9
T32 -  34
T32 -  40
T36 -  20
T37 -  13
T40 -  20

WG8-5362-000 T10 -  11
T45 - 113
T45 - 153
T46 -  15
T47 -  19
T49 -  15

WG8-5364-000 T10 -  15K
WK1-0084-000 T90 -   2
WS3-0437-000 T B - J19

T B - J108
T B - J112
T B - J115
T B - J115
T B - J132
T B - J500

WS3-0580-000 T B - J19
WS3-0885-000 T B - J132

T B - J207
WS3-5016-000 T B - J135
WS3-5044-000 T41 -   9

T B - JS1
WS3-5160-000 T41 -  10

T B - J1
WS3-5466-000 T B - J109

T B - J110
T B - J111
T B - J131

WS3-5467-000 T B - J109
T B - J110
T B - J111
T B - J131

WS3-5599-000 T B - J206
T B - J305

WS3-5600-000 T B - J4
T B - J5
T B - J7
T B - J112
T B - J205
T B - J206
T B - J209

WS6-5091-000 T45 - 114
T B - JD1

WS6-5092-000 T B - JD2
WT1-5145-000 T41 -  11
WT2-0030-000 T12 -  29
WT2-0136-000 T11 -  73

T32 -  29
T48 -  19

WT2-0204-000 T11 -  72
WT2-0239-000 T45 - 115
WT2-0261-000 T30 -  10
WT2-0307-000 T40 -  15D
WT2-0308-000 T37 -  15

T40 -  24
WT2-0317-000 T11 -  17

WT2-0317-000 T45 - 116
T46 -  22

WT2-0369-000 T45 - 107
WT2-0434-000 T11 -  18

T36 -  22
T45 - 117
T46 -  17
T48 -  18
T49 -  19

WT2-0507-000 T01 -  18
WT2-5018-000 T11 -  16
WT2-5031-000 T45 - 118
WT2-5035-000 T12 -   4

T32 -  38
WT2-5056-000 T11 -  28

T45 - 119
T46 -  18
T49 -  18

WT2-5088-000 T11 -  29
WT2-5123-000 T30 -   9
WT2-5169-000 T40 -  18B
WT2-5178-000 T12 -  21C
WT2-5357-000 T12 -  23
WT2-5383-000 T01 -  20
WT2-5410-000 T41 -  12
WT2-5454-000 T40 -  15E
WT2-5625-000 T40 -  25
XA9-0195-000 T45 - 133
XA9-0265-000 T01 -   7
XA9-0596-000 T35 -   7

T36 -  25
T37 -  16
T46 -  21

XA9-0606-000 T36 -  21
T37 -  17

XA9-0626-000 T40 -  19
XA9-0732-000 T11 -  75

T45 - 120
T46 -  16
T48 -  20

XB1-1231-405 T12 - 501
XB1-2230-809 T10 -  15P
XB1-2300-409 T10 -  15R

T11 - 501
T12 - 502
T20 - 505
T30 - 502
T31 - 501
T32 - 501
T36 - 503
T37 - 501
T40 - 505
T45 - 501
T46 - 501

XB1-2300-609 T40 - 503
T45 - 502
T47 - 501
T49 - 501

XB1-2300-809 T45 - 507
XB1-2301-209 T49 - 502
XB1-2400-409 T10 - 505
XB1-2400-607 T10 - 508

T40 - 506
XB1-2400-609 T25 - 501

T30 - 501
T45 - 503
T48 - 501

XB1-2400-809 T45 - 504
XB1-2401-006 T48 - 504
XB1-2401-606 T01 - 502

T01 - 505
XB1-7300-606 T10 - 507
XB4-7300-609 T10 - 503
XB4-7300-806 T01 - 503
XB4-7300-807 T10 -  13A
XB4-7300-809 T20 - 504

T40 - 504
XB4-7302-505 T01 - 504

T11 - 502
XB4-7400-806 T10 - 504

T47 - 502
XB4-7400-809 T10 -  15L

T10 -  17D
T12 - 503
T31 - 502



FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
PART NUMBER

COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.0 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

XB4-7400-809 T32 - 505
XB4-7401-006 T12 - 506
XB4-7401-009 T11 - 505
XB4-7401-207 T10 - 501
XB4-7401-209 T31 - 506
XB6-7300-607 T11 - 506
XB6-7300-806 T10 - 502
XB6-7400-609 T01 - 501

T01 - 506
T45 - 513

XB6-7400-809 T48 - 503
XD1-1106-212 T12 - 507
XD1-1106-225 T32 - 502
XD1-4200-402 T10 - 506
XD2-1100-242 T46 - 503
XD2-1100-302 T45 - 505
XD2-1100-322 T32 - 504

T46 - 503
XD2-1100-372 T32 - 506
XD2-1100-502 T11 - 503

T12 - 505
T25 - 502
T30 - 503
T31 - 503
T32 - 503
T36 - 501
T40 - 501
T45 - 506
T46 - 502
T47 - 503
T49 - 503

XD2-1100-642 T20 - 502
T40 - 502
T45 - 512
T48 - 502

XD2-1100-802 T45 - 508
XD2-2300-302 T31 - 505
XD2-3100-152 T45 - 509
XD3-1300-082 T32 - 507

T45 - 514
XD3-1300-102 T45 - 511
XD3-2200-082 T12 - 504

T31 - 504
T36 - 502

XD3-2200-102 T11 - 504
T45 - 510

XD3-2200-162 T20 - 501
XD3-2300-162 T20 - 503
XD3-2300-202 T45 - 515
XF9-0646-000 T46 -  14
XF9-0647-000 T45 - 121
XF9-0648-000 T45 - 122
XF9-0669-000 T49 -  14
XF9-0698-000 T45 - 123
XG3-6010-305 T11 -  61
XG9-0131-000 T45 - 124
XZ9-0399-000 T01 -  19

TD-5





COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

Prepared by
OFFICE IMAGING PRODUCTS QUALITY ASSURANCE CENTER

CANON INC.
Printed in Japan

REVISION 0 [ APR. 1998 ]
REVISION 1 [ APR. 2001 ]

5-1, Hakusan 7-chome, Toride-city, Ibaraki 302-8501, Japan



COPYRIGHT C 2001 CANON INC.              CANON Finisher-C1/C2/H1/H2  REV.1 APR. 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]PRINTED  IN  JAPAN  [IMPRIME  AU  JAPON] CANON  INC.

This publication is 
printed on 100% 
recycled paper.


	Finisher-C1/H1 Saddle Finisher-C2/H2 PARTS CATALOG rev.1
	SERVICE INFORMATION
	REVISION PAGE LIST
	CONTENTS
	TA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	T01. ATTACHMENT PARTS
	T10. EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
	T11. STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 1
	T12. STAPLER TRAY MAIN BODY 2
	T20. TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY
	T25. FEEDER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
	T30. TRAY ASSEMBLY
	T31. SWING GUIDE ASSEMBLY
	T32. STAPLER TRAY ASSEMBLY
	T35. UPPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY
	T36. CENTER FEEDER ASSEMBLY
	T37. INLET GUIDE ASSEMBLY
	T40. STAPLER ASSEMBLY
	T41. CABLE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY
	T45. SADDLE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)
	T46. PASS LOWER GUIDE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)
	T47. DELIVERY FRAME ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)
	T48. STAPLER ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)
	T49. INNER SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY (FINISHER-C2/H2)
	T90. FINISHER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
	T91. SADDLE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y (FINISHER-C2/H2)
	TB. LIST OF CONNECTORS
	TD. NUMERICAL INDEX


